
(1) ABBOTT, AZURE SKYE
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2015418 Lincoln Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 01/18/2024 5y0m0d 11/01/2026CF-2024-
0002

Lincoln Burglary - Second Degree1 01/18/2024 5y0m0d 11/01/2026CF-2023-
0285

(2) Abbott, Ashley
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0700977 Garfield Poss Of Credit Card
Belonging To Another

1 02/23/2015 7y0m0d 11/11/2025CF-2013-
0010

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
(3) Ables, Levi
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2019347 Rogers Burglary - Second Degree1 05/23/2024 7y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Burglary - Second Degree1 05/23/2024 7y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Burglary - Second Degree1 05/23/2024 7y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Burglary - Second Degree1 05/23/2024 7y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Larceny From The House2 05/23/2024 3y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Larceny From The House2 05/23/2024 3y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Larceny From The House2 05/23/2024 3y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Larceny From The House2 05/23/2024 3y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 05/23/2024 3y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 05/23/2024 3y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 05/23/2024 3y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 05/23/2024 3y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Conspiracy4 05/23/2024 7y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Conspiracy4 05/23/2024 7y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Conspiracy4 05/23/2024 7y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
Rogers Pattern Of Criminal

Offenses
5 05/23/2024 2y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-

0042

Rogers Pattern Of Criminal
Offenses

5 05/23/2024 2y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Pattern Of Criminal
Offenses

5 05/23/2024 2y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Burglary - Second Degree6 05/23/2024 7y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Burglary - Second Degree6 05/23/2024 7y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

7 05/23/2024 3y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

7 05/23/2024 3y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Burglary - Second Degree8 05/23/2024 7y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

9 05/23/2024 3y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0042

Rogers Possession Of Forged
Evidences Of Debt

1 05/23/2024 2y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0027

Rogers Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

2 05/23/2024 4y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0027

Rogers Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

3 05/23/2024 4y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0027

Rogers Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

4 05/23/2024 4y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0027

Rogers Pattern Of Criminal
Offenses

5 05/23/2024 2y0m0d 10/15/2034CF-2024-
0027
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(4) Acosta, Eula Patricia
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2008185 Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 01/16/2024 5y0m0d 11/09/2025CF-2024-
0081

Oklahoma Burglary - Third Degree1 01/16/2024 4y0m0d 11/09/2025CF-2022-
3798

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 01/16/2024 2y0m0d 11/09/2025CF-2022-
1603

(5) Adams, Joshua Patrick
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2000799 Woodward Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 07/23/2024 8y0m0d 12/07/2025CF-2024-
0030

Woodward Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 07/23/2024 3y6m0d 12/07/2025CF-2020-
0225
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(6) ADKISSON, TIMMY LEON
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2020485 Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/17/2024 3y0m0d 11/23/2025CF-2024-
3351

(7) Ailey, Joseph E
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0183976 Pottawatomie Murder First Degree0 11/01/1989 999y0m99d 01/20/999989-182

(8) Alexander, Kendall
Devonte Edward
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0853286 Muskogee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 08/08/2023 5y0m0d 07/31/2025CF-2019-
1007

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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(9) Allen, Cassandra Lynne
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0890310 Marshall Possession Of Forged
Evidences Of Debt

1 09/14/2022 5y0m0d 11/22/20252016-140

Marshall Poss CDS 1000'
School/Park/Child

2 09/14/2022 5y0m0d 11/22/20252016-140

Marshall Poss Of Controlled
Substance

3 09/14/2022 5y0m0d 11/22/20252016-140

(10) Allen, James Gilbert III
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0391518 Oklahoma Murder First Degree1 02/09/2001 999y0m99d 01/20/9999CF-1999-
2370

Oklahoma Conspiracy2 02/09/2001 10y0m0d 01/20/9999CF-1999-
2370
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SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
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(11) Anastasio, John Calvin
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2016575 Craig Poss. Sawed-Off
Shotgun/Rifle

1 03/06/2024 2y0m0d 02/01/2044CF-2023-
0025

Craig Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 03/06/2024 8y0m0d 02/01/2044CF-2023-
0025

Craig Assault &/Or Battery
W/Deadly Weapon

1 12/11/2024 20y0m0d 02/01/2044CF-2023-
0026

(12) Anderson, Kyle Wayne
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0405941 Garfield Burglary - Second Degree1 05/09/2022 0y0m2421d 05/27/20282015-706R

Garfield Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 05/09/2022 0y0m2421d 05/27/20282015-706R

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 10/26/2022 5y0m0d 05/27/20282020-5560

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 10/26/2022 2y0m0d 05/27/20282020-5560

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 10/26/2022 2y0m0d 05/27/20282020-5560

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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DATE TERM PRDCASE #
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(13) Anderson, Leonard
Russell
Special Review - 16 Parole
Hearing (Board)
Within 6 mo. of PE date

0396105 Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 10/20/2021 10y0m0d 11/25/20252021-3262

(14) Andis, Patrick Leo
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0897793 Craig Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 01/06/2023 20y0m0d 09/18/2027CF-2022-
0116

Craig Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 01/06/2023 20y0m0d 09/18/2027CF-2022-
0116

Craig Manufacture Of CDS2 01/06/2023 7y0m0d 09/18/2027CF-2022-
0116

Craig Failure To Display Tax
Stamp On CDS

3 01/06/2023 5y0m0d 09/18/2027CF-2022-
0116
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(15) Andrews, Anthony Allen
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2009663 Sequoyah Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 02/21/2024 7y0m0d 03/22/2025CF-2023-
0074

(16) Arriaga, Neviez Jr
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0190744 Beckham Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

1 12/14/2023 5y0m0d 07/23/2025CF-2022-
0238

Beckham Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

2 12/14/2023 5y0m0d 07/23/2025CF-2022-
0238

Beckham Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

3 12/14/2023 5y0m0d 07/23/2025CF-2022-
0238

Beckham Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

4 12/14/2023 5y0m0d 07/23/2025CF-2022-
0238
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(17) Ashford, Jonathon
Michael
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0647796 Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/13/2023 4y0m0d 08/03/2025CF-2023-
0698

Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 12/28/2023 1y0m0d 08/03/2025CF-2023-
4198

(18) Avery, Shawn Ethan
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0867678 Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree1 03/05/2024 4y0m0d 02/12/2028CF-2023-
0825

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree2 03/05/2024 4y0m0d 02/12/2028CF-2023-
0825

Cleveland Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

3 03/05/2024 4y0m0d 02/12/2028CF-2023-
0825

(19) Bakel, Calvin Leroy
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0458853 Tulsa Protective Order Violation1 09/30/2024 4y0m0d 08/30/2025CF-2024-
2660
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(20) Baker, Jesse Donald
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0773064 Payne Manufacture Of CDS1 12/15/2020 15y0m299d 01/24/20292015-439R

Payne Manufacture Of CDS1 12/15/2020 15y0m299d 01/24/20292015-439R

Payne Manufacture Of CDS1 12/15/2020 15y0m299d 01/24/20292015-439R

Payne Manufacture Of CDS1 12/15/2020 15y0m299d 01/24/20292015-439R

Payne Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

2 12/15/2020 5y0m257d 01/24/20292015-439R

Payne Eluding Police Officer1 02/12/2021 5y0m0d 01/24/20292019-457

Payne Pointing Firearm2 02/12/2021 5y0m0d 01/24/20292019-457

Payne Assault And Battery1 02/12/2021 5y0m0d 01/24/20292020-199

Payne Assault And Battery2 02/12/2021 5y0m0d 01/24/20292020-199

(21) Barabasz, Joshua
Michael
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0895010 Pawnee Showing Obscene Material
or Child Pornography To
Minor

2 10/07/2022 15y0m0d 03/24/20262020-139
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(22) Barber, Curtis Randolph
Jr
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0602756 Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 03/25/2021 8y0m0d 07/26/20262020-5340

Tulsa Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 03/25/2021 8y0m0d 07/26/20262020-4418

Tulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 11/15/2018 5y0m185d 07/26/20262018-3693

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 03/06/2023 10y0m0d 07/26/20262022-4496

Tulsa Manufacture Of CDS2 03/06/2023 5y0m0d 07/26/20262022-4496

Tulsa Eluding Police Officer3 03/06/2023 5y0m0d 07/26/20262022-4496

(23) Barnes, Grant Garrison
Sr
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0671698 Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 04/20/2023 15y0m0d 02/02/2026CF-2022-
2205

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 04/20/2023 10y0m0d 02/02/2026CF-2022-
2205

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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(24) Barnett, Larry F
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0099615 Cleveland Murder First Degree1 12/12/1986 999y0m99d 01/20/999986-480

(25) Barron, Jeremiah James
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0693605 Okmulgee Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 06/01/2022 15y0m0d 06/28/20252021-188

McIntosh False Personation1 03/26/2024 3y0m0d 06/28/2025CF-2022-
0025

(26) Barton, Jonathan
Eugene
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2017332 Kiowa Sexual Battery Of Person
Over 16

1 04/17/2024 20y0m0d 05/22/2026CF-2024-
0002

Kiowa Burglary - Second Degree1 04/17/2024 5y0m0d 05/22/2026CF-2022-
0037
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(27) Beach, Jason Ray
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0850757 Sequoyah Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/30/2021 10y0m0d 09/10/2025CF-2018-
0679

(28) Berg, Chance Tyson
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0189098 Garfield Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 04/13/2021 15y0m0d 06/26/20272019-477

(29) Berry, Eric W
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0209341 Tulsa Murder First Degree1 10/06/1992 999y0m99d 01/20/999992-2675

Tulsa Murder First Degree1 10/06/1992 999y0m99d 01/20/999992-2675

Tulsa Pointing Firearm3 10/06/1992 10y0m0d 01/20/999992-2675

Tulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

4 10/06/1992 5y0m0d 01/20/999992-2675

Tulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

5 10/06/1992 5y0m0d 01/20/999992-2675
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(30) Biegler, Christene L
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0224562 Payne Murder First Degree0 04/15/1994 999y0m99d 01/20/9999CF-1993-
0044

(31) Bigfoot, Carl Dean Jr
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2015222 Canadian Rape - Second Degree1 05/14/2024 10y0m0d 05/23/2026CF-2020-
0376
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(32) Billings, Adam Dale
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0460726 Canadian Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 06/07/2019 20y0m0d 09/26/2025CF-2017-
0817

Canadian Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 06/07/2019 20y0m0d 09/26/2025CF-2017-
0817

Canadian Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 06/07/2019 20y0m0d 09/26/2025CF-2017-
0818

Canadian Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

2 06/07/2019 20y0m0d 09/26/2025CF-2017-
0818

(33) Birdshead, Roman
Laverne
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0653092 Blaine Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

1 08/10/2023 20y0m0d 12/16/2026CF-2017-
0006

Blaine Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 08/10/2023 5y0m0d 12/16/2026CF-2021-
0070

Blaine Sex Offender Failing to
Verify Registration as
Scheduled

1 08/10/2023 5y0m0d 12/16/2026CF-2022-
0130

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE
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(34) Black, Anthony Darren
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0651330 Grady Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 08/13/2024 2y0m0d 08/08/2025CF-2017-
0349

(35) Blaine, Sterling Anthony
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0797126 Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

1 06/14/2018 30y0m0d 06/22/20422017-13

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

0 06/14/2018 0y0m0d 06/22/20422017-13
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(36) Bledsoe, Anthony
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0899671 Tulsa Protective Order Violation1 11/01/2024 10y0m0d 10/16/2025CF-2024-
3558

Tulsa Kidnapping1 11/01/2024 10y0m0d 10/16/2025CF-2023-
0778

Tulsa Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

2 11/01/2024 1y0m0d 10/16/2025CF-2023-
0778

Tulsa Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

3 11/01/2024 2y0m0d 10/16/2025CF-2023-
0778

(37) Bliek, Jessica Lyn
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0706170 Okmulgee Conspiracy1 12/07/2022 10y0m0d 05/25/20262022-34
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(38) Bobo, Scottie Lewis Jr
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0181126 Oklahoma Assault &/Or Batt On
Emergency Med Tech

1 12/15/2023 4y0m0d 08/28/2025CF-2023-
3746

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Batt On
Emergency Med Tech

2 12/15/2023 4y0m0d 08/28/2025CF-2023-
3746

Oklahoma Indecent Exposure1 12/15/2023 4y0m0d 08/28/2025CF-2023-
4949

(39) Borders, Patrick Allen
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0275978 Oklahoma Assault And Battery1 06/22/2022 20y0m0d 06/05/2026CF-2022-
0563

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

2 06/22/2022 20y0m0d 06/05/2026CF-2022-
0563

(40) Bowen, Quintin Tyree
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2000583 Oklahoma Burglary - Third Degree5 08/01/2023 5y0m0d 06/02/2025CF-2021-
5145

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 08/01/2023 5y0m0d 06/02/2025CF-2023-
2556
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(41) Bowler, Laron Jamel
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0572839 Oklahoma Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 01/16/2024 2y0m0d 02/18/2028CF-2023-
4334

Oklahoma Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 01/16/2024 2y0m0d 02/18/2028CF-2023-
4334

Oklahoma Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 01/16/2024 7y0m0d 02/18/2028CF-2021-
3992

Oklahoma Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 01/16/2024 7y0m0d 02/18/2028CF-2021-
3992

(42) BRAUNING, JACOB
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0849759 Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/16/2024 10y0m0d 12/02/2025CF-2024-
0004

Pottawatomie Eluding Police Officer1 10/16/2024 5y0m0d 12/02/2025CF-2024-
0143

Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/16/2024 10y0m0d 12/02/2025CF-2023-
0098
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(43) Brewer, Derick Todd
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0734507 Oklahoma Arson - First Degree1 12/21/2016 10y0m0d 01/05/2026CF-2016-
8040

(44) Bruner, David Charves
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2021735 Oklahoma Indecent Exposure1 06/04/2024 3y0m0d 07/23/2025CF-2023-
4442

Oklahoma Malicious Injury To
Property - Over $1000

1 06/04/2024 0y6m0d 07/23/2025CF-2023-
0037
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(45) Buford, Benjamine
Malcolm
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0767972 Oklahoma Sexual Battery Of Person
Over 16

1 06/12/2019 20y0m0d 07/13/2028CF-2018-
4043

Oklahoma Agg A&B On Police Officer1 06/12/2019 20y0m0d 07/13/2028CF-2018-
5575

Oklahoma Maiming2 06/12/2019 20y0m0d 07/13/2028CF-2018-
5575

Oklahoma Indecent Exposure1 06/12/2019 20y0m0d 07/13/2028CF-2019-
0773

Oklahoma Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 06/12/2019 10y0m0d 07/13/2028CF-2019-
1809

(46) Bullington, James L
Commutation - 13
Commutation Hearing (Stage
Two)

0668367 Kay Eluding Police Officer1 08/12/2020 3y4m0d 04/29/20262013-76

Kay Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 08/12/2020 30y0m0d 04/29/20262017-371

Kay Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 03/27/2017 4y6m0d 04/29/20262016-541

Kay Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 03/27/2017 7y6m0d 04/29/20262016-942
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(47) Burdine, Jucolebe
Cortez
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0838302 Tulsa Burglary - First Degree2 04/26/2019 7y0m0d 04/01/20252019-898

(48) BURGESS JR,
BENJAMIN
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2021955 Kay Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 11/18/2024 3y0m0d 05/05/2026CF-2022-
0248

Kay Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

1 11/18/2024 0y42m0d 05/05/2026CF-2022-
0249
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(49) Burk, Bobby Ray
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0446945 Comanche Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 03/17/2022 10y0m0d 05/03/2028CF-2021-
0453

Comanche Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 01/11/2023 10y0m0d 05/03/2028CF-2021-
0193

Comanche Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 10/30/2019 20y0m0d 05/03/2028CF-2016-
0639

(50) Bustos, Jesse Santoy Jr
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0189467 Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 11/13/2020 20y0m0d 06/17/20382018-2677

(51) Calvillo, Jesus
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0184369 Garfield Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 04/13/2015 20y0m0d 02/23/20282012-471

Greer Manufacture Of CDS1 03/02/2017 10y0m0d 02/23/20282016-10
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(52) Campbell, Michael
Shane
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0185668 Osage Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 09/12/2022 8y0m0d 11/19/2025CF-2019-
0377

(53) Campos, Joanna Ashley
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0895383 Greer Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 01/12/2023 18y0m0d 06/11/20272022-61

Greer Conspiracy2 01/12/2023 9y0m0d 06/11/20272022-61

(54) Carpenter, Elwood Orion
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0797402 Washington Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 08/18/2021 10y0m0d 12/07/20302021-186

Washington Injuring Or Burning Public
Building

1 08/18/2021 10y0m0d 12/07/20302021-187
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(55) Carpenter, James Ray
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0791075 Garfield Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 08/09/2023 5y0m0d 08/09/2025CF-2020-
0212

(56) Carter, Kemoni
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0733472 Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 10/31/2022 3y0m0d 07/03/20252022-2517

Tulsa Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/04/2016 3y0m0d 07/03/20252015-5620R
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(57) Casey, Shawn
Christopher
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2019801 Tulsa Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 08/19/2024 2y0m0d 12/01/2027CF-2024-
2612

Tulsa Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 08/30/2024 2y0m0d 12/01/2027CF-2023-
2323

Tulsa Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 08/30/2024 2y0m0d 12/01/2027CF-2023-
2408

Osage Larceny - Porch Piracy1 03/07/2025 3y0m0d 12/01/2027CF-2021-
0327

(58) Cass, Stella Maria
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0686873 Oklahoma Manufacture or Distribute
CS or Synthetic CS

1 04/18/2024 4y0m0d 01/18/2027CF-2023-
3444

Oklahoma Violating Security Of
Communications

2 04/18/2024 4y0m0d 01/18/2027CF-2023-
3444

Oklahoma Child Endangerment1 04/18/2024 4y0m0d 01/18/2027CF-2013-
5211

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 04/18/2024 1y0m0d 01/18/2027CF-2016-
1702

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

3 04/18/2024 1y0m0d 01/18/2027CF-2016-
1702
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(59) Cassil, Kevin Lee
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0503245 Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

5 12/13/2004 20y0m0d 08/05/20262002-918R

(60) Caywood, Derrick James
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0689905 Pontotoc Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 05/27/2020 10y0m0d 05/25/2030CF-2019-
0297

Pontotoc Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 05/27/2020 10y0m0d 05/25/2030CF-2019-
0297

Pontotoc Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 05/27/2020 5y0m0d 05/25/2030CF-2020-
0176

(61) Ceaser, Roman
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0618722 Tulsa Domestic Assault & Battery
With A Dangerous Weapon

1 09/20/2024 20y0m0d 12/11/2025CF-2024-
1156
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(62) Cecil, Elias Adam
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

1000258 Garfield Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 05/04/2023 7y0m0d 09/24/2025CF-2022-
0271

(63) Chambers, Billy Rae
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0206102 Sequoyah Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule I, II, III or IV)

1 02/21/2023 15y0m0d 09/02/2025CF-2014-
0092

Sequoyah Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 02/21/2023 10y0m0d 09/02/2025CF-2017-
0586

Sequoyah Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

2 02/21/2023 10y0m0d 09/02/2025CF-2017-
0586

Sequoyah Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 02/21/2023 27y0m0d 09/02/2025CF-2022-
0085
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(64) Chambers, Raheem
Trezman Jermain
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2020585 Tulsa Arson - Second Degree1 09/23/2024 5y0m0d 11/27/2025CF-2024-
2545

Tulsa Arson - Third Degree2 09/23/2024 5y0m0d 11/27/2025CF-2024-
2545

(65) CHANTHAVONG,
HENRY
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2012036 Oklahoma Arson - Second Degree1 07/20/2023 20y0m0d 10/30/2026CF-2023-
1760

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree2 07/20/2023 7y0m0d 10/30/2026CF-2023-
1760
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(66) Charboneau, Joshua A
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0616194 Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 09/04/2024 2y0m0d 07/18/2025CF-2017-
0235

Oklahoma False Declaration Of
Ownership In Pawn Shop

1 09/04/2024 2y0m0d 07/18/2025CF-2017-
0143

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 09/04/2024 2y0m0d 07/18/2025CF-2022-
1250

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 09/04/2024 2y0m0d 07/18/2025CF-2019-
4811

Oklahoma Domestic Assault & Battery
With A Dangerous Weapon

1 09/04/2024 4y0m0d 07/18/2025CF-2023-
3756

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 09/04/2024 4y0m0d 07/18/2025CF-2023-
3756

(67) Chen, Xiao
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2019012 Custer Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 06/26/2024 3y0m0d 12/23/2025CF-2023-
0011

Custer Manufacture Of CDS2 06/26/2024 3y0m0d 12/23/2025CF-2023-
0011
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(68) Childs, Terry L
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0100809 Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

5 01/10/1997 20y0m0d 08/11/2042CF-1995-
8025

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

6 01/10/1997 20y0m0d 08/11/2042CF-1995-
8025

Oklahoma Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

7 01/10/1997 20y0m0d 08/11/2042CF-1995-
8025

(69) Churchill, Jeffery James
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0378465 Okmulgee Manufacture Of CDS1 11/03/2021 8y0m0d 03/23/2026CF-2013-
0064

(70) Clark, Burak James
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0822556 Oklahoma Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 06/20/2023 3y0m0d 04/10/2026CF-2018-
4444
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(71) Clawson, Angel Marie
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0872796 Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree1 05/01/2024 5y0m0d 01/19/2026CF-2023-
3049

(72) Coffee, Justin Wayne
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0761086 Rogers Rape - First Degree1 07/20/2017 15y0m0d 01/21/20262016-887

Atoka Escape From Confinement1 09/13/2023 5y0m0d 01/21/2026CF-2023-
0102

(73) Colbert, Charles Eugene
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0256753 Tulsa Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

1 09/07/2022 13y0m0d 10/22/202522-1868

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 09/07/2022 8y0m0d 10/22/202522-1868

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

4 09/07/2022 8y0m0d 10/22/202522-1868
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(74) Compton, Teara Nicole
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2022423 Texas Failure To Display Tax
Stamp On CDS

2 12/04/2024 5y0m0d 09/03/2025CF-2018-
0248

(75) Cook, Roger Joe
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0268513 Carter Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 01/27/2017 22y0m0d 11/04/20362016-575
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(76) Cook, Roger Trey
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2000308 Cleveland Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 02/15/2024 4y0m0d 12/06/2025CF-2022-
1213

Cleveland Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 02/15/2024 5y0m0d 12/06/2025CF-2022-
0570

McClain Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 09/05/2024 2y0m0d 12/06/2025CF-2021-
0015

McClain Breaking And Entering2 09/05/2024 1y0m0d 12/06/2025CF-2021-
0015

McClain Obstructing Officer3 09/05/2024 1y0m0d 12/06/2025CF-2021-
0015

(77) Cooper, Steven
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2018667 Oklahoma Stalking1 06/24/2024 12y0m0d 02/10/2026CF-2024-
1473

Oklahoma Preventing Witness From
Attending Court

2 06/24/2024 4y0m0d 02/10/2026CF-2024-
1473
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(78) Coplen, Norman Ray
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0678051 Stephens Burglary - Third Degree1 03/20/2024 10y0m0d 07/28/2028CF-2021-
0256

Stephens Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

2 03/20/2024 10y0m0d 07/28/2028CF-2021-
0256

Stephens Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 03/20/2024 10y0m0d 07/28/2028CF-2023-
0235

Stephens Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 03/20/2024 10y0m0d 07/28/2028CF-2023-
0140

(79) Cotton, Derek Tyrone
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2010425 Garfield Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 05/28/2024 7y0m0d 06/10/2030CF-2022-
0224
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(80) Cowns, Anthony Mitchell
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0717738 Oklahoma Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 07/18/2024 10y0m0d 09/10/2025CF-2024-
3324

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 07/18/2024 10y0m0d 09/10/2025CF-2024-
2892

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 07/18/2024 3y0m0d 09/10/2025CF-2021-
0886

(81) Crabtree, Ray N
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0206643 McClain Pointing Firearm1 09/20/1996 40y0m0d 01/10/210196-263

McClain Pointing Firearm2 09/20/1996 40y0m0d 01/10/210196-263

McClain Kidnapping For Extortion3 09/20/1996 40y0m0d 01/10/210196-263

McClain Robbery By Force And Fear4 09/20/1996 40y0m0d 01/10/210196-263

McClain Burglary - First Degree5 09/20/1996 40y0m0d 01/10/210196-263

Woodward Escape From Confinement1 10/30/1996 7y0m0d 01/10/210196-191
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(82) Cray, Donald Lee
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0616032 Oklahoma Burglary - First Degree1 09/18/2020 20y0m0d 10/05/20282019-1294

(83) Crouch, Robert Doyle
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0534513 Lincoln Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/22/2022 10y0m0d 03/28/20262018-55

Lincoln Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

2 01/22/2022 10y0m0d 03/28/20262018-55

Lincoln Manufacture Of CDS3 01/22/2022 10y0m0d 03/28/20262018-55

(84) Curry, Nicholas Aaron
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0858536 Tulsa Protective Order Violation2 08/22/2023 5y0m0d 10/19/2025CF-2023-
2527
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(85) Dabney, Lyndell
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0368680 Tulsa Conspiracy5 06/21/2010 30y0m0d 04/18/2026CF-2007-
4137

Atoka Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

0 05/03/2012 2y0m0d 04/18/2026CF-2012-
0079

(86) Dailey, Joshua
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0679968 Tulsa Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 10/07/2013 15y0m0d 11/05/2025CF-2012-
1749

Tulsa Burglary - First Degree8 10/07/2013 15y0m0d 11/05/2025CF-2012-
1749
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(87) Daniels, Kevin Victor
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0400332 Grady Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 02/24/2021 10y0m0d 11/16/2026CF-2020-
311

Grady Manufacture Of CDS2 02/24/2021 10y0m0d 11/16/2026CF-2020-
311

Grady Forgery 2nd - Notes,
Checks, Bills, Draft

3 02/24/2021 10y0m0d 11/16/2026CF-2020-
311
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(88) Davis, Darren Titus Jr
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0867865 Oklahoma Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 05/02/2022 20y0m0d 10/13/2027CF-2022-
0340

Oklahoma Kidnapping1 05/02/2022 10y0m0d 10/13/2027CF-2020-
3333

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

2 05/02/2022 3y0m0d 10/13/2027CF-2020-
3333

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse Against A
Pregnant Woman, Second
And Sub

3 05/02/2022 1y0m0d 10/13/2027CF-2020-
3333

Oklahoma Preventing Witness From
Attending Court

4 05/02/2022 10y0m0d 10/13/2027CF-2020-
3333

Oklahoma Stalking1 04/21/2023 10y0m0d 10/13/2027CF-2022-
4429

Oklahoma Kidnapping1 12/17/2020 10y0m0d 10/13/2027CF-2020-
3333

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

2 12/17/2020 3y0m0d 10/13/2027CF-2020-
3333

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse Against A
Pregnant Woman, Second
And Sub

3 12/17/2020 1y0m0d 10/13/2027CF-2020-
3333

Oklahoma Preventing Witness From
Attending Court

4 12/17/2020 10y0m0d 10/13/2027CF-2020-
3333
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(89) Davis, Devine Shane
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0856280 Woodward Burglary - Second Degree1 03/26/2024 5y0m0d 08/08/2026CF-2020-
0016

Woodward Domestic Abuse With Great
Bodily Injury

1 03/26/2024 5y0m0d 08/08/2026CF-2023-
0187

Woodward Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

2 03/26/2024 2y0m0d 08/08/2026CF-2023-
0187

Caddo Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 12/12/2024 5y0m0d 08/08/2026CF-2023-
0274

(90) Davis, Michael Robbie
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0277097 Comanche Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 10/17/2023 5y0m0d 10/05/2025CF-2015-
0402

Comanche Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 10/17/2023 30y0m0d 10/05/2025CF-2022-
0755

Comanche Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

2 10/17/2023 30y0m0d 10/05/2025CF-2022-
0755

Kiowa Manufacture Of CDS1 02/05/2025 8y0m0d 10/05/2025CF-2010-
0029
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(91) Davis, Roy Dean
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0886825 Le Flore Manufacture Of CDS1 12/03/2021 10y0m0d 06/16/20272021-43

Le Flore Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 12/03/2021 10y0m0d 06/16/20272021-304

(92) Davis, Trenton Glen
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0515857 Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/08/2022 20y0m0d 07/28/20262021-4017

Tulsa Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 09/08/2022 20y0m0d 07/28/20262022-2686

(93) Day, Daniel Lee
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0602547 Comanche Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 01/22/2020 12y0m0d 10/16/2025CF-2019-
0048
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(94) Dees, Willie Lee
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2003774 Comanche Burglary - Third Degree1 06/26/2024 5y0m0d 12/15/2028CF-2022-
0144

Comanche Burglary - Third Degree1 06/26/2024 5y0m0d 12/15/2028CF-2023-
0808

(95) Dehart, Richard Lee
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0209992 Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/07/2018 20y0m0d 05/07/20262018-3477

Tulsa Eluding Police Officer2 09/07/2018 20y0m0d 05/07/20262018-3477

Tulsa Running A Roadblock3 09/07/2018 20y0m0d 05/07/20262018-3477

(96) Dennis, Lamarr
Raymondo
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0175558 Tulsa Kidnapping For Extortion1 07/22/2002 80y0m0d 06/23/20342001-2301
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(97) Devine, Austin Walker
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0763793 Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 11/12/2024 4y0m0d 10/16/2025CF-2020-
2665

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 12/11/2024 10y0m0d 10/16/2025CF-2024-
2881

(98) Diaz, Jesse
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0869288 Coal Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 02/04/2021 10y0m0d 10/26/20292020-76

Coal Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 02/04/2021 2y0m0d 10/26/20292020-78

Coal Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

2 02/04/2021 5y0m0d 10/26/20292020-78

(99) Dillard, Patrick Wayne
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0891337 Le Flore Burglary - Second Degree1 05/03/2022 7y0m0d 08/07/20262019-225

Le Flore Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 05/03/2022 7y0m0d 08/07/20262019-225
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(100) Dilts, Keith Ray
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0681240 Oklahoma Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 01/06/2022 10y0m0d 05/13/20252021-4725

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

2 01/06/2022 1y0m0d 05/13/20252021-4725

(101) Dixon, Dequantae
Donnell
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0595234 McCurtain Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/20/2023 6y0m0d 09/02/2025CF-2022-
0093

(102) Dodge, Ellie Anne-
Marie
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0870318 Custer Arson - Fourth Degree1 06/05/2023 8y0m0d 11/04/2026CF-2023-
0071

Custer Arson - Second Degree1 06/05/2023 2y0m0d 11/04/2026CF-2020-
0132
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(103) Drew, Donnie
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)
Within 6 mo. of PE date

0589745 Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 08/07/2024 5y0m0d 07/19/2026CF-2023-
0458

(104) Dunnam, Jacob Allen
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0656048 Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 09/13/2024 1y10m0d 08/08/2025CF-2024-
4261

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/13/2024 17y0m0d 08/08/2025CF-2024-
0157

(105) Dye, Jason Grant
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0413840 McIntosh False Personation1 11/21/2023 10y0m0d 11/16/2025CF-2019-
0011

McIntosh Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 11/21/2023 10y0m0d 11/16/2025CF-2019-
0011
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(106) Edens, Ricky Leroy
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0848422 Tulsa Arson - Third Degree1 08/13/2024 5y0m0d 06/01/2026CF-2023-
0413

(107) Elliott, Christopher
Leon
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0647665 Kay Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

1 03/24/2021 10y0m0d 02/20/20282018-375

Kay Kidnapping1 03/24/2021 25y0m0d 02/20/20282020-608

Kay Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

2 03/24/2021 25y0m0d 02/20/20282020-608

(108) Enbysk, Thor Eric
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0598499 Cotton Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 08/30/2017 20y0m0d 11/21/2035CF-2017-
0043
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(109) Evett, Cobey James
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2014373 Tulsa False Personation2 11/20/2023 4y0m0d 08/12/2025CF-2023-
3641

(110) Ewing, William Michael
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0724654 Kay Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 06/29/2022 20y0m0d 07/04/20282022-16

Kay Trafficking In Illegal Drugs2 06/29/2022 20y0m0d 07/04/20282022-16

Kay Eluding Police Officer3 06/29/2022 5y0m0d 07/04/20282022-16

Kay Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 06/08/2015 1y0m0d 07/04/20282014-381R

Kay Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 06/08/2015 1y0m0d 07/04/20282014-586R

Kay Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 06/08/2015 1y0m0d 07/04/20282015-130R
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(111) Ezell, Joseph Brandon
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0821132 Love Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 05/10/2022 10y0m0d 01/17/2029CF-2021-
0239

(112) Faires, Rusty Alan
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0686451 Lincoln Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 01/24/2023 0y18m0d 12/08/2025CF-2019-
0120

Lincoln False Personation2 01/24/2023 0y18m0d 12/08/2025CF-2019-
0120

Lincoln Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

1 01/24/2023 2y0m0d 12/08/2025CF-2020-
0071
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(113) Favors, Deangelo
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0252008 Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 10/09/2024 5y0m0d 08/15/2026CF-2019-
3358

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 10/09/2024 5y0m0d 08/15/2026CF-2019-
3358

Oklahoma Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

3 10/09/2024 5y0m0d 08/15/2026CF-2019-
3358

Oklahoma Unlawful Possession Of
Paraphernalia

4 10/09/2024 1y0m0d 08/15/2026CF-2019-
3358

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 10/09/2024 5y0m0d 08/15/2026CF-2019-
2690

Oklahoma Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 10/09/2024 5y0m0d 08/15/2026CF-2020-
0218

(114) Flippo, Jerry Don
Commutation - 13
Commutation Hearing (Stage
Two)

0180810 Custer Grand Larceny1 04/30/2007 40y0m0d 05/06/20292006-175

Custer False Personation2 04/30/2007 8y0m0d 05/06/20292006-175
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(115) Floyd, Preston Lee
Ray
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0769161 Creek Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/17/2024 5y0m0d 12/10/2026CF-2018-
0128

Creek Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 01/17/2024 3y0m305d 12/10/2026CF-2019-
0301

Creek Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 01/17/2024 9y0m305d 12/10/2026CF-2019-
0301

Creek Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 01/17/2024 15y0m0d 12/10/2026CF-2023-
0009

Creek Eluding Police Officer1 01/17/2024 15y0m0d 12/10/2026CF-2023-
0129

(116) FONFARA, KAYLEN
GWEN
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2013065 Comanche Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 09/21/2023 5y0m0d 01/22/2026CF-2016-
0390

Comanche Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 09/21/2023 10y0m0d 01/22/2026CF-2022-
0036

Comanche Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 09/21/2023 5y0m0d 01/22/2026CF-2022-
0036
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(117) Ford, Frank
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0434531 Canadian Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 09/30/2015 30y0m0d 08/14/20422014-162

(118) Franklin, Paul Eaarron
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2007823 Cherokee Sexual Battery Of Person
Over 16

1 08/09/2023 10y0m0d 12/11/2026CF-2022-
0121

(119) Frazier, Cornelius
Dominic
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0718005 Oklahoma Aggravated Assault And
Battery

1 12/18/2023 16y0m0d 06/13/2026CF-2022-
4434

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 12/18/2023 6y0m0d 06/13/2026CF-2021-
4852
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(120) Frias, Juan Jr
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0636330 Jackson Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 07/08/2022 3y0m0d 05/28/20262019-107R

Jackson Burglary - Second Degree1 08/02/2022 12y0m0d 05/28/20262021-241

(121) Friend, Robert Joseph
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0405964 Tulsa Carrying Weapons1 06/22/2023 5y0m0d 06/18/2025CF-2020-
1658

Tulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

2 06/22/2023 5y0m0d 06/18/2025CF-2020-
1658
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(122) Furr, Justin Louis
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0759623 Cleveland Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/15/2022 5y0m0d 07/23/2030CF-2021-
0297

Cleveland Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 11/15/2022 2y0m0d 07/23/2030CF-2022-
0756

Cleveland Eluding Police Officer1 11/15/2022 10y0m0d 07/23/2030CF-2022-
1077

Cleveland Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

2 11/15/2022 4y0m0d 07/23/2030CF-2022-
1077

Cleveland Eluding Police Officer1 11/15/2022 10y0m0d 07/23/2030CF-2022-
0846

(123) Garcia, Miguel Angel
Bila
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2015763 Le Flore Burglary - Second Degree1 02/06/2024 5y0m0d 12/15/2025CF-2023-
0388
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(124) Garner, Terrence Lee
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0443108 Oklahoma Kidnapping1 02/12/2020 20y0m0d 07/07/20272018-3761

Oklahoma Assault And Battery2 02/12/2020 20y0m0d 07/07/20272018-3761

(125) Gaul, Denath Clayton
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0725363 Oklahoma Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Except Marijuana)

1 09/07/2018 35y0m0d 05/28/20262017-672

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

2 09/07/2018 35y0m0d 05/28/20262017-672

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

4 09/07/2018 35y0m0d 05/28/20262017-672

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer1 09/07/2018 35y0m0d 05/28/20262018-814

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer1 09/07/2018 35y0m0d 05/28/20262018-814

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 09/07/2018 35y0m0d 05/28/20262018-814
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(126) Gavin, Michael
Kenneth
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0242364 Grady Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 01/19/2001 10y0m0d 09/26/20292000-80

Grady Unlawful Use Of Police
Radio

3 01/19/2001 10y0m0d 09/26/20292000-80

Grady Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

4 01/19/2001 5y0m0d 09/26/20292000-80

Grady Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

2 01/19/2001 10y0m0d 09/26/20292000-141

Grady Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

3 01/19/2001 10y0m0d 09/26/20292000-141

Grady Unlawful Possession Of
Paraphernalia

3 01/19/2001 1y0m0d 09/26/20292000-277

Garfield Manufacture Of CDS1 10/08/2013 25y0m0d 09/26/20292012-620

Garfield Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 10/08/2013 25y0m0d 09/26/20292012-620

Garfield Eluding Police Officer1 10/08/2013 25y0m0d 09/26/20292013-185

Garfield Manufacture Of CDS1 10/08/2013 25y0m0d 09/26/20292013-244

Garfield Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 10/08/2013 25y0m0d 09/26/20292013-244

Garfield Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 10/08/2013 25y0m0d 09/26/20292013-244
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(127) GAY, MICHAEL LANE
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0770264 Pottawatomie Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 01/22/2020 10y0m0d 07/31/20262019-40

Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 01/22/2020 10y0m0d 07/31/20262019-40

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 04/03/2023 8y0m0d 07/31/20262022-2804

(128) Giannini, Eric William
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

2021612 Tulsa Eluding Police Officer1 11/18/2024 1y0m0d 04/01/2025CF-2023-
1922

(129) Glass, Leonnie Leann
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)
Within 6 mo. of PE date

0820527 Cleveland Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 10/21/2024 4y0m0d 06/29/2025CF-2019-
0422
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(130) Gonzalez, Jose Lusi
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0749401 Canadian Agg Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 10/25/2016 18y0m0d 12/30/2031CF-2015-
0776

(131) Goodman, Mark Allen
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2020588 Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/24/2024 2y0m0d 09/03/2025CF-2024-
3125

(132) Goodnight, Jeffrey
Shane
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0726443 Wagoner Larceny From The House1 05/24/2021 10y0m0d 09/17/20252019-413
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(133) Goodwin, Deacon Jr
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2015479 Okmulgee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/10/2024 5y0m0d 11/23/2025CF-2023-
0015

(134) Grass, Robert J
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0278055 Cherokee Murder First Degree1 07/22/1999 1099y99m99
d

05/25/203997-311

(135) Gray, William
Nathaniel
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0871630 Kingfisher Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 04/03/2024 2y0m0d 08/26/2025CF-2020-
0086

Kingfisher Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 04/03/2024 2y0m0d 08/26/2025CF-2020-
0086

Kingfisher Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 04/03/2024 4y0m0d 08/26/2025CF-2020-
0086
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(136) Green, Anthony Ryan
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0205016 Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 06/15/2020 15y0m0d 08/31/20262017-540

Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree2 06/15/2020 15y0m0d 08/31/20262017-540

(137) Griffith, Robert
Grayson
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2020901 Comanche Entering W/Intent To Steal
Copper

1 12/16/2024 5y0m0d 04/20/2035CF-2023-
0066

Comanche Burglary - Second Degree2 12/16/2024 7y0m0d 04/20/2035CF-2023-
0066

Comanche Burglary - Second Degree1 12/16/2024 7y0m0d 04/20/2035CF-2024-
0020

Comanche Eluding Police Officer1 12/16/2024 5y0m0d 04/20/2035CF-2024-
0024

Comanche Burglary - Second Degree1 12/16/2024 5y0m0d 04/20/2035CF-2024-
0064
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(138) Grooms, Johnny
Edward
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0125879 Comanche Burglary - First Degree1 02/15/2005 20y0m0d 10/29/20272004-611

Comanche Kidnapping For Extortion2 02/15/2005 10y0m0d 10/29/20272004-611

Comanche Extortion3 02/15/2005 2y0m0d 10/29/20272004-611

(139) Gurley, Roger Terry Jr
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0570323 Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 01/17/2023 7y0m0d 09/03/2027CF-2019-
1016

(140) Hain, Anthony Scott
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0678978 Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 05/04/2017 15y0m0d 05/21/20302017-1834

Tulsa Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

2 05/04/2017 15y0m0d 05/21/20302017-1834

Tulsa Poss Of Controlled
Substance

5 05/04/2017 15y0m0d 05/21/20302017-1834
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(141) Hamel, Rochelle
Torquoise
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0897868 Rogers Grand Larceny1 03/09/2023 7y0m0d 08/18/2025CF-2016-
0625

Rogers Burglary - Second Degree2 03/09/2023 7y0m0d 08/18/2025CF-2016-
0625

(142) Hamilton, Wendell
Ruben
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0193121 Oklahoma Robbery By Force And Fear1 10/04/2002 999y0m99d 01/20/99992001-943

Oklahoma Robbery By Force And Fear2 10/04/2002 999y0m99d 01/20/99992001-943

Oklahoma Robbery By Force And Fear3 10/04/2002 999y0m99d 01/20/99992001-943

Oklahoma Robbery By Force And Fear4 10/04/2002 999y0m99d 01/20/99992001-943

Oklahoma Robbery By Force And Fear5 10/04/2002 999y0m99d 01/20/99992001-943

Oklahoma Robbery By Force And Fear6 10/04/2002 999y0m99d 01/20/99992001-943

Oklahoma Robbery By Force And Fear7 10/04/2002 999y0m99d 01/20/99992001-943

Oklahoma Robbery By Force And Fear8 10/04/2002 999y0m99d 01/20/99992001-943

Oklahoma Robbery By Force And Fear9 10/04/2002 999y0m99d 01/20/99992001-943

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon -
3rd Conviction

10 10/04/2002 999y0m99d 01/20/99992001-943

Oklahoma Robbery By Force And Fear12 10/04/2002 999y0m99d 01/20/99992001-943
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(143) Haney-Steele, Gabriella
Cheyenne
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2021969 Kay Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 11/18/2024 3y0m0d 02/26/2026CF-2019-
0428

(144) Harley, Ladell Jesse
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0383912 Tulsa Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

1 07/28/2023 7y0m0d 07/04/2025CF-2022-
2474

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 07/28/2023 7y0m0d 07/04/2025CF-2022-
2474
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(145) Harrell, Casey Street
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0538117 Comanche Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 11/10/2021 7y0m0d 09/18/2027CF-2019-
0064

Comanche Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 11/10/2021 7y0m0d 09/18/2027CF-2019-
0064

Comanche Burglary - Second Degree1 11/10/2021 15y0m0d 09/18/2027CF-2019-
0523

Comanche Burglary - Second Degree1 11/10/2021 15y0m0d 09/18/2027CF-2020-
0146

Comanche Escape After Lawful Arrest1 11/10/2021 5y0m0d 09/18/2027CF-2020-
0163

(146) Harris, Aaron L
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0265334 Oklahoma Child Abuse1 05/29/1998 999y0m99d 01/20/999997-3233

Oklahoma Child Abuse2 05/29/1998 999y0m99d 01/20/999997-3233

Oklahoma Child Abuse3 05/29/1998 999y0m99d 01/20/999997-3233

Oklahoma Child Abuse4 05/29/1998 999y0m99d 01/20/999997-3233
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(147) Harris, Ashlynn Mae
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0740043 Garfield Manufacture Of CDS1 01/06/2016 0y0m1818d 09/17/20282015-563R

Garfield Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 10/14/2020 10y0m0d 09/17/20282019-454

Garfield Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

2 10/14/2020 10y0m0d 09/17/20282019-454

Garfield Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

3 10/14/2020 4y0m0d 09/17/20282019-454

Garfield Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 12/16/2021 15y0m0d 09/17/2028CF-2020-
0441

(148) Harris, Cotis Lamont
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0794976 Oklahoma Robbery Second Degree
Definition

1 07/10/2023 20y0m0d 11/01/2026CF-2023-
0537

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 07/10/2023 20y0m0d 11/01/2026CF-2023-
0537

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 07/10/2023 20y0m0d 11/01/2026CF-2023-
0537
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(149) Harris, Robin C
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0227187 Muskogee Rape - First Degree1 06/24/1994 999y0m99d 01/20/999993-996

Muskogee Forcible Sodomy36 06/24/1994 20y0m0d 01/20/999993-996

(150) Harry, Brennan Kyce
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0855179 Payne Eluding Police Officer1 09/08/2023 4y9m0d 01/31/2031CF-2019-
0019

Payne Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 09/08/2023 10y0m0d 01/31/2031CF-2019-
0384

(151) Hart, Michele Lee
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0564642 Ottawa Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 10/24/2023 5y0m0d 06/26/2025CF-2017-
0230

Ottawa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 10/24/2023 5y0m0d 06/26/2025CF-2016-
0433
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(152) Henderson, Donald
James
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0280435 Tulsa Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 08/31/2023 10y0m0d 06/18/2025CF-2023-
2181

(153) Henson, Kirstie Nichole
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0784991 Rogers False Personation1 03/14/2024 6y0m0d 09/08/2025CF-2015-
0878

(154) Hernandez, Daniel
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0671894 Texas Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 06/26/2019 20y0m0d 11/14/20282018-246

Texas Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 06/26/2019 10y0m0d 11/14/20282018-246

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR506 - 10

HEARING DOCKET

  FROM:  04/01/2025   TO:  04/30/2025

PAGE: 68 of 207

PROCESSED: 03/17/2025  07:56 AM

REQUESTOR: Melinda Romero



(155) Heuangpaseuth, Jimh
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0699850 Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 03/23/2022 12y0m0d 10/13/20262020-3968

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 03/23/2022 12y0m0d 10/13/20262020-3968

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 03/23/2022 12y0m0d 10/13/20262020-2105

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 03/23/2022 12y0m0d 10/13/20262020-2105

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 03/23/2022 12y0m0d 10/13/20262020-2105

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

5 03/23/2022 12y0m0d 10/13/20262017-3308R

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

6 03/23/2022 12y0m0d 10/13/20262017-3308R

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

7 03/23/2022 12y0m0d 10/13/20262017-3308R

(156) Hewes, Jerry Lee
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0199641 Grady Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 11/28/2023 15y0m0d 09/20/2026CF-2022-
0184

Grady Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 11/28/2023 10y0m0d 09/20/2026CF-2022-
0184
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(157) Highers, Daniel Robert
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0589749 Tulsa Larceny Of Merch From
Retailer

1 06/25/2024 4y0m0d 01/10/2026CF-2021-
1978

(158) Hight, Jason Nevin
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0176807 Sequoyah Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 12/07/2023 10y0m0d 09/16/2025CF-2021-
0144

(159) Hightower, Toby
Lamont
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0240799 Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 02/22/2023 8y0m0d 11/03/2025CF-2020-
6052
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(160) Hill, Curtis T'Michael
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0792043 Jackson Rape - Second Degree1 07/24/2023 3y0m0d 04/09/2026CF-2017-
0180

Jackson Rape - Second Degree2 07/24/2023 3y0m0d 04/09/2026CF-2017-
0180

Jackson Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 09/05/2023 10y0m0d 04/09/2026CF-2023-
0062

(161) Hill, Scott Lee
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0197154 Oklahoma Violation Of Sex Offenders
Registration

1 09/06/2023 10y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
3427

Oklahoma Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 09/06/2023 10y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
2849
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(162) Hillman, Darwin Lejuan
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0563811 Oklahoma Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 01/27/2021 30y0m0d 11/22/2026CF-2019-
4208

Oklahoma Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

2 01/27/2021 30y0m0d 11/22/2026CF-2019-
4208

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/27/2021 30y0m0d 11/22/2026CF-2020-
0009

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/27/2021 30y0m0d 11/22/2026CF-2020-
0010

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/27/2021 30y0m0d 11/22/2026CF-2020-
0011

Oklahoma Gang Related Offense2 01/27/2021 5y0m0d 11/22/2026CF-2020-
0011

Oklahoma Conspiracy10 12/19/2022 5y0m0d 11/22/2026CF-2022-
3583
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(163) Holden, Tyler Ray
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0659141 Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 11/10/2014 8y0m0d 04/25/20262014-4128R

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 11/10/2014 8y0m0d 04/25/20262014-4128R

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 09/17/2018 10y0m0d 04/25/20262018-1700

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 09/17/2018 10y0m0d 04/25/20262018-1700

(164) Holder, Benjamin Levi
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0679537 Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 03/25/2024 8y0m0d 06/25/2026CF-2024-
0027

(165) HOLMES, EDWARD
LYNN
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2020331 Pottawatomie Burglary - Third Degree1 08/28/2024 5y0m0d 09/18/2025CF-2023-
0490
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(166) Hood, Cory Paul
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0876339 Comanche Accessory To Felony1 09/17/2021 22y0m0d 02/26/20262019-381

Comanche Unlawful Removal Of The
Dead

2 09/17/2021 5y0m0d 02/26/20262019-381

Comanche Desecration Of Human
Corpse

3 09/17/2021 5y0m0d 02/26/20262019-381

Comanche Manufacture Of CDS1 09/17/2021 5y0m0d 02/26/20262020-67

Comanche Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 09/17/2021 3y0m0d 02/26/20262020-67

(167) Hoosier, John Stephen
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0257691 Rogers Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 07/30/2024 3y0m0d 09/26/2025CF-2024-
0125
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(168) Hope, Jeffery
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0722073 Seminole Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 09/07/2023 10y0m0d 05/12/2027CF-2022-
0168

Seminole Eluding Police Officer2 09/07/2023 10y0m0d 05/12/2027CF-2022-
0168

Hughes Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 09/07/2023 12y0m0d 05/12/2027CF-2022-
0074

Hughes Unlawful Use Of
Communication Facility

2 09/07/2023 12y0m0d 05/12/2027CF-2022-
0074

Hughes Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent3 09/07/2023 12y0m0d 05/12/2027CF-2022-
0074

(169) Hornbuckle, Brach
Anthony
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2018441 Custer Eluding Police Officer1 09/23/2024 5y0m0d 11/29/2025CF-2022-
0253

Custer Dui (AFCF) - Liquor Or
Drugs/Apcv

2 09/23/2024 5y0m0d 11/29/2025CF-2022-
0253

Custer Malicious Injury To
Property - Over $1000

3 09/23/2024 2y0m0d 11/29/2025CF-2022-
0253
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(170) Howell, Jana Kay
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0597184 Garfield Manufacture Of CDS1 07/27/2022 7y0m0d 05/12/2025CF-2021-
0163

Garfield Violating Security Of
Communications

2 07/27/2022 5y0m0d 05/12/2025CF-2021-
0163

(171) Huckaby, James H
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0170289 Tulsa Murder First Degree1 04/08/1988 999y0m99d 10/15/2028CF-1987-
1285

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Deadly Weapon

2 04/08/1988 999y0m99d 10/15/2028CF-1987-
1285

Tulsa Soliciting For Murder First
Degree

3 04/08/1988 10y0m0d 10/15/2028CF-1987-
1285

Cleveland Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

0 06/23/1992 1y0m0d 10/15/2028CF-1992-
0675
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(172) Hucks, Lacey Dawn
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0898749 Garvin Conspiracy2 03/20/2023 10y0m0d 12/31/20262022-0092

(173) Hughart, Donald
Leamon
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0199931 Muskogee Arson - First Degree1 01/25/2008 30y0m0d 11/08/20362003-59R

Muskogee Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

1 07/24/2013 20y0m0d 11/08/20362011-813

(174) Hughes, Brandon
Michael
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0582644 Payne Eluding Police Officer1 12/08/2023 7y0m0d 01/14/2026CF-2020-
0381
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(175) Hughes, Joshua
Jerome
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0788563 Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 01/02/2024 1y0m0d 05/29/2025CF-2017-
0913

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 01/02/2024 1y0m0d 05/29/2025CF-2017-
0748

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of Credit
Card

1 01/02/2024 2y0m0d 05/29/2025CF-2018-
3327

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/02/2024 1y0m0d 05/29/2025CF-2023-
4274

Oklahoma Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv2 01/02/2024 1y0m0d 05/29/2025CF-2023-
4274

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent3 01/02/2024 1y0m0d 05/29/2025CF-2023-
4274

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 01/02/2024 2y0m0d 05/29/2025CF-2018-
3337

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 01/02/2024 1y0m0d 05/29/2025CF-2017-
3095

Oklahoma Unlawful Possession Of
Paraphernalia

2 01/02/2024 1y0m0d 05/29/2025CF-2017-
3095
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(176) Hunt, Jilani Oshe
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0866837 Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/30/2023 8y0m0d 06/29/2027CF-2021-
2209

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/30/2023 8y0m0d 06/29/2027CF-2022-
0402

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/30/2023 8y0m0d 06/29/2027CF-2023-
1084

Tulsa Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent2 05/30/2023 8y0m0d 06/29/2027CF-2023-
1084

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/30/2023 4y0m0d 06/29/2027CF-2020-
3398

(177) Hutchins, Lonnie Paul
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0639762 Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 03/11/2024 10y0m0d 07/08/2026CF-2024-
0240

Tulsa Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 03/11/2024 4y0m0d 07/08/2026CF-2023-
0859

Tulsa Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 03/11/2024 4y0m0d 07/08/2026CF-2023-
0859
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(178) Ilderton, Kenneth Lee
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0696585 Craig Attempt To Escape From
Penitentiary

1 03/08/2024 10y0m0d 11/15/2025CF-2013-
0143

Craig Malicious Injury To
Property - Over $1000

2 03/08/2024 10y0m0d 11/15/2025CF-2013-
0143

Craig Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 03/08/2024 10y0m0d 11/15/2025CF-2013-
0146

Craig Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 03/08/2024 10y0m0d 11/15/2025CF-2014-
0013

Craig Attempt To Escape From
Penitentiary

1 03/08/2024 10y0m0d 11/15/2025CF-2013-
0160

Craig Indecent Exposure2 03/08/2024 10y0m0d 11/15/2025CF-2013-
0160

(179) Imotichey, Matthew
Drew
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0751022 Garvin Manslaughter First Degree1 10/31/2016 30y0m0d 10/10/20412014-300
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(180) Jackson, Chasity Diane
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0232940 Payne Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 02/24/2023 8y0m0d 02/08/20272021-230

Payne Manufacture Of CDS1 09/22/2017 10y0m0d 02/08/20272014-767

(181) Jackson, Ezekiel
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0652825 Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/19/2022 20y0m0d 07/18/20262020-4151

Oklahoma Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

1 01/19/2022 20y0m0d 07/18/20262021-5380

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 01/19/2022 20y0m0d 07/18/20262021-5380

(182) Jackson, Giovanni
Jamal
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0686237 Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent1 11/27/2023 10y0m0d 02/19/2026CF-2017-
4614

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 11/27/2023 10y0m0d 02/19/2026CF-2017-
4614
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(183) Jefferson, Christopher
Ryan
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0404854 Oklahoma Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 11/09/2022 6y0m0d 05/05/20252021-230

Oklahoma Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 11/09/2022 6y0m0d 05/05/20252022-1118

Oklahoma Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 11/09/2022 6y0m0d 05/05/20252021-4961

(184) Jefferson, Robert
Eugene
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0467169 Tulsa Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

3 03/11/2022 10y0m0d 11/21/20262021-4567

Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal Drugs4 03/11/2022 15y0m0d 11/21/20262021-4567

Tulsa Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

5 03/11/2022 10y0m0d 11/21/20262021-4567

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

7 03/11/2022 10y0m0d 11/21/20262021-4567

Tulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 03/11/2022 5y0m0d 11/21/20262021-4299
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(185) Johnson, Donald Ray
Commutation - 13
Commutation Hearing (Stage
Two)

0419407 Okmulgee Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 10/30/2013 999y99m99d 01/25/99992013-35

Okmulgee Trafficking In Illegal Drugs2 10/30/2013 999y99m99d 01/25/99992013-35

(186) Johnson, Dymond
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2022441 Comanche Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 12/30/2024 3y0m0d 07/24/2025CF-2023-
0581
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(187) Johnson, Leviticus
Tyrome
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0673674 Cleveland Eluding Police Officer2 12/12/2019 13y0m0d 03/14/20262019-521

Cleveland Leaving Scene Of Accident
Involving Inju

3 12/12/2019 13y0m0d 03/14/20262019-521

McClain Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 01/30/2020 4y0m0d 03/14/20262019-378

McClain Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 01/30/2020 4y0m0d 03/14/20262019-378

McClain Escape After Lawful Arrest3 01/30/2020 4y0m0d 03/14/20262019-378

McClain Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

4 01/30/2020 4y0m0d 03/14/20262019-378

McClain Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

5 01/30/2020 4y0m0d 03/14/20262019-378

McClain Eluding Police Officer6 01/30/2020 20y0m0d 03/14/20262019-378
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(188) Johnson, Michae Nicole
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0721892 Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 09/24/2020 5y0m0d 01/05/2026CF-2020-
4365

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 10/07/2021 5y0m0d 01/05/2026CF-2019-
0691

Tulsa Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 08/24/2015 3y0m0d 01/05/2026CF-2015-
3084

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 08/24/2015 3y0m0d 01/05/2026CF-2015-
3023

(189) Johnson, Ronald Karl
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0192458 Grady Escape From Confinement1 08/28/2006 25y0m0d 12/17/20442005-412

Grady Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 08/28/2006 50y0m0d 12/17/20442005-412
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(190) Johnson, Taylor
Tre'Shawn
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0800093 Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer1 05/02/2024 3y0m0d 03/26/2027CF-2017-
7365

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent2 05/02/2024 3y0m0d 03/26/2027CF-2017-
7365

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 05/02/2024 3y0m0d 03/26/2027CF-2017-
7365

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

4 05/02/2024 1y0m0d 03/26/2027CF-2017-
7365

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

5 05/02/2024 1y0m0d 03/26/2027CF-2017-
7365

Oklahoma Pointing Firearm1 05/02/2024 10y0m0d 03/26/2027CF-2024-
1681

(191) Jones, Daniel Forrest
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0742006 Custer Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 08/08/2024 10y0m0d 11/09/2025CF-2024-
0023
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(192) Jones, Derek Nathaniel
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0672106 Rogers Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 06/18/2024 5y0m0d 09/02/2026CF-2024-
0009

(193) Jones, Perry L Jr
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0279668 Tulsa Child Abuse1 09/01/1999 999y0m99d 01/20/9999CF-1998-
1571

Tulsa Child Abuse3 09/01/1999 20y0m0d 01/20/9999CF-1998-
1571

(194) Jones, Terry Lynn
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0464000 Cleveland Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 12/07/2021 10y0m0d 07/27/20262021-1505

Cleveland Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

2 12/07/2021 10y0m0d 07/27/20262021-1505
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(195) Joyner, Dustin Clay
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0732669 Pottawatomie Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 08/16/2017 5y0m0d 07/29/20262017-31

Pottawatomie Burglary - Second Degree3 08/16/2017 7y0m0d 07/29/20262017-31

(196) Kaulaity, Killian
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2018104 Cleveland Assault &/Or Batt On
Emergency Med Tech

1 09/09/2024 2y0m0d 08/31/2025CF-2023-
1676

Cleveland Assault &/Or Batt On
Emergency Med Tech

2 09/09/2024 2y0m0d 08/31/2025CF-2023-
1676
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(197) Kelbch, Devin Ray
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)
Within 6 mo. of PE date

2013374 Tulsa Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 09/18/2023 5y0m0d 10/23/2025CF-2023-
2818

Tulsa Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

2 09/18/2023 5y0m0d 10/23/2025CF-2023-
2818

Tulsa Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

3 09/18/2023 5y0m0d 10/23/2025CF-2023-
2818

Tulsa Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

4 09/18/2023 5y0m0d 10/23/2025CF-2023-
2818

Tulsa Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

6 09/18/2023 5y0m0d 10/23/2025CF-2023-
2818

Tulsa Uttering Forged
Instruments

1 09/18/2023 5y0m0d 10/23/2025CF-2023-
2738

(198) Kilpatrick, Albert
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0135171 Sequoyah Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 10/04/2023 10y0m0d 10/05/2027CF-2022-
0387

Sequoyah Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule I, II, III or IV)

1 10/04/2023 5y0m0d 10/05/2027CF-2016-
0998

Sequoyah Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule I, II, III or IV)

1 10/04/2023 5y0m0d 10/05/2027CF-2016-
0998
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(199) Kyker, Carl Ray-
Anthony
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0709306 Le Flore Burglary - Second Degree1 03/12/2024 5y0m0d 12/19/2025CF-2023-
0205

(200) Lacey, Matthew Ryan
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2017464 Washington Pattern Of Criminal
Offenses

1 04/17/2024 2y0m0d 03/13/2026CF-2022-
0285

Washington Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 04/17/2024 0y6m0d 03/13/2026CF-2022-
0285

Washington Uttering Forged
Instruments

1 04/17/2024 2y0m0d 03/13/2026CF-2022-
0131

Washington Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 04/17/2024 5y0m0d 03/13/2026CF-2024-
0040

Washington Failure To Display Tax
Stamp On CDS

2 04/17/2024 5y0m0d 03/13/2026CF-2024-
0040

Washington Pattern Of Criminal
Offenses

1 04/17/2024 2y0m0d 03/13/2026CF-2022-
0287

Washington Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 04/17/2024 0y6m0d 03/13/2026CF-2022-
0287

Cherokee Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 11/20/2024 4y0m0d 03/13/2026CF-2023-
0116
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(201) Lambert, Corey Lee
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0671531 Garfield Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 11/18/2021 15y0m0d 12/18/20282019-23

Garfield Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 11/18/2021 15y0m0d 12/18/20282019-23

Garfield Burglary - Second Degree1 11/18/2021 5y0m0d 12/18/20282021-341

Garfield Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 11/18/2021 5y0m0d 12/18/20282021-365

(202) Lambert, Timothy W
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0201695 Kay Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

1 12/02/1991 400y0m0d 01/25/265291-111

Kay Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

2 12/02/1991 400y0m0d 01/25/265291-111

Kay Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

3 12/02/1991 400y0m0d 01/25/265291-111

Kay Lewd Or Indecent
Proposals/Acts To Child

4 12/02/1991 400y0m0d 01/25/265291-111

Kay Injuring Or Burning Public
Building

1 02/06/1992 10y0m0d 01/25/26521991-470
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(203) Lance, Larry L
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0143125 Tulsa Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/18/1985 12y0m0d 04/28/202784-4705

(204) Landrum, Dandre
Marrico
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0663816 Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 07/23/2024 5y11m0d 03/31/2026CF-2018-
5761

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 07/23/2024 3y0m0d 03/31/2026CF-2023-
1271

(205) Lange, Preston Tyler
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0686220 Caddo Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 09/08/2021 10y0m0d 01/09/2026CF-2020-
0074

Grady Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/08/2021 10y0m0d 01/09/2026CF-2020-
0191
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(206) Langowski, Zachary
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0758544 Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 08/01/2023 4y0m0d 04/13/2026CF-2022-
4989

Cleveland Burglary - Second Degree1 12/04/2023 5y0m0d 04/13/2026CF-2021-
0394

Cleveland Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 12/04/2023 4y0m0d 04/13/2026CF-2022-
1109

Cleveland Burglary - Second Degree1 12/04/2023 8y0m0d 04/13/2026CF-2021-
1123

Cleveland Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 12/04/2023 7y0m0d 04/13/2026CF-2021-
1159

(207) Lawrence, Kenneth W
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0212892 Oklahoma Rape - First Degree1 02/12/1993 999y0m99d 01/20/999992-3069

Oklahoma Rape - First Degree2 02/12/1993 999y0m99d 01/20/999992-3069
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(208) Lee, Dylan Mathew
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2021470 Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree1 10/22/2024 5y0m0d 09/09/2025CF-2024-
1323

(209) Lee, Jason Douglas
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0519839 Muskogee Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 12/17/2018 10y0m0d 07/16/20262008-708

Muskogee Assault With Intent To
Commit A Felony

1 06/11/2018 20y0m0d 07/16/20262017-717

(210) Leetka, Timothy Trey
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2012265 Pottawatomie Indecent Exposure1 08/02/2023 10y0m0d 11/16/2025CF-2014-
0704

Pottawatomie Solicit Minor For Indecent
Exposure Etc

2 08/02/2023 10y0m0d 11/16/2025CF-2014-
0704
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(211) Lemley, Sean Wesley
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0757211 Pottawatomie Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/31/2024 10y0m0d 10/21/2025CF-2023-
0408

(212) Lewis, Gary D
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0181467 Garfield Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

1 09/09/2024 2y0m0d 10/03/2025CF-2024-
0020

Garfield Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 09/09/2024 5y0m0d 10/03/2025CF-2021-
0156

(213) Lindsey, Jessie James
Jr
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0844306 Pontotoc Conspiracy2 06/27/2019 10y0m0d 07/09/20262018-433

Pontotoc Conspiracy2 06/27/2019 10y0m0d 07/09/20262018-433

Pontotoc Manufacture Of CDS1 06/27/2019 5y0m0d 07/09/20262019-201

Pontotoc Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 06/27/2019 10y0m0d 07/09/20262019-201
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(214) Linen, Merrimon II
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0746593 Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 11/05/2020 10y0m0d 09/27/20302020-5033

(215) Logan, Trevonta
Darnell
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2019796 Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 08/16/2024 3y0m0d 10/12/2025CF-2024-
2382

Tulsa Malicious Injury To
Property - Over $1000

1 08/16/2024 2y0m0d 10/12/2025CF-2023-
4331
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(216) Longhat, Robin Damon
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2020282 Caddo Aggravated Assault And
Battery

1 08/16/2024 5y0m0d 09/15/2025CF-2023-
0233

Caddo Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 08/16/2024 10y0m0d 09/15/2025CF-2023-
0217

Caddo Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

2 08/16/2024 1y0m0d 09/15/2025CF-2023-
0217

Caddo Agg A&B On Police Officer1 08/16/2024 5y0m0d 09/15/2025CF-2023-
0216

(217) Longstreet, Cody Alan
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0701348 Oklahoma Pointing Firearm1 03/17/2021 20y0m0d 07/06/20282019-220

Oklahoma Pointing Firearm2 03/17/2021 20y0m0d 07/06/20282019-220

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 03/17/2021 20y0m0d 07/06/20282019-220

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

4 03/17/2021 4y0m0d 07/06/20282019-220

Oklahoma Wearing Body Armor In
Committing Felony

5 03/17/2021 20y0m0d 07/06/20282019-220

Cleveland Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/03/2020 12y0m0d 07/06/20282018-1217
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(218) Lopez, Rafael
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0755769 Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 06/14/2017 25y0m0d 10/30/20412016-5006

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS2 06/14/2017 25y0m0d 10/30/20412016-5006

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

3 06/14/2017 25y0m0d 10/30/20412016-5006

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

4 06/14/2017 25y0m0d 10/30/20412016-5006

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

5 06/14/2017 25y0m0d 10/30/20412016-5006

(219) Lostracco, Anthoni
Primiano
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0772896 Cleveland Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 12/05/2023 4y0m0d 09/12/2025CF-2022-
1567

Pottawatomie Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 12/11/2024 2y0m0d 09/12/2025CF-2021-
0583
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
(220) Lovelace, Kimberly Ann
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0283530 Oklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

1 08/16/2007 10y0m0d 12/30/20372007-1949R

Oklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

2 08/16/2007 10y0m0d 12/30/20372007-1949R

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 08/16/2007 10y0m0d 12/30/20372007-1396R

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 04/01/2019 20y0m0d 12/30/20372018-3994

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 04/01/2019 20y0m0d 12/30/20372018-5740

Oklahoma Computer Fraud4 04/01/2019 20y0m0d 12/30/20372018-5740

Oklahoma Computer Fraud5 04/01/2019 20y0m0d 12/30/20372018-5740

Oklahoma Computer Fraud6 04/01/2019 20y0m0d 12/30/20372018-5740

Oklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

1 02/28/2014 10y0m0d 12/30/20372012-6372

Oklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

2 02/28/2014 10y0m0d 12/30/20372012-6372

Oklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

4 02/28/2014 10y0m0d 12/30/20372012-6372

Oklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

5 02/28/2014 10y0m0d 12/30/20372012-6372

Oklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

6 02/28/2014 10y0m0d 12/30/20372012-6372

Oklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

3 02/28/2014 10y0m0d 12/30/20372012-6372

Oklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

1 02/28/2014 10y0m0d 12/30/20372012-6450

Oklahoma Uttering Forged
Instruments

2 02/28/2014 10y0m0d 12/30/20372012-6450
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(221) Luna, Ronnie Anthony
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2011552 McCurtain Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent1 07/03/2023 5y0m0d 08/03/2025CF-2021-
0252

(222) Lyke, Reginald Ladell
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0723216 Tulsa Manslaughter First Degree1 05/14/2018 35y0m0d 07/18/20462016-5727

(223) MacIag, Matthew
Thomas
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0677437 Cleveland Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 01/07/2022 10y0m0d 08/13/20262021-1186

Pottawatomie Prisoner Placing Body Fluid
On Gov't Emp

2 11/09/2022 9y0m0d 08/13/20262021-313
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(224) Mahee, Antony Lee
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2007183 Garfield Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 02/08/2024 5y0m0d 06/19/2025CF-2022-
0268

(225) Maldonado, Matthew
Ray
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0741252 Jackson Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

1 06/07/2023 25y0m0d 07/16/2026CF-2022-
0270

Jackson False Declaration Of
Ownership In Pawn Shop

1 06/07/2023 6y0m102d 07/16/2026CF-2015-
0008

Jackson False Declaration Of
Ownership In Pawn Shop

1 06/07/2023 6y0m102d 07/16/2026CF-2015-
0092

Jackson Forgery 2nd - Notes,
Checks, Bills, Draft

1 06/07/2023 6y0m102d 07/16/2026CF-2015-
0114

Jackson Eluding Police Officer1 06/07/2023 4y0m112d 07/16/2026CF-2016-
0221

Jackson Running A Roadblock2 06/07/2023 4y0m112d 07/16/2026CF-2016-
0221
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(226) Manning, Jonathan
Joseph
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0617458 Ottawa Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

1 07/31/2023 5y0m0d 06/05/2026CF-2016-
0436

(227) Manuel, Tiffany
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0635446 Pontotoc Burglary - Second Degree2 11/08/2016 7y0m0d 06/10/2035CF-2010-
0322

Pontotoc Burglary - Second Degree3 11/08/2016 7y0m0d 06/10/2035CF-2010-
0322

Pontotoc Burglary - Second Degree4 11/08/2016 7y0m0d 06/10/2035CF-2010-
0322

Pontotoc Burglary - Second Degree5 11/08/2016 7y0m0d 06/10/2035CF-2010-
0322
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(228) Marksberry, Stasha
Ann
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2021918 Bryan Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

0 11/08/2024 2y0m0d 09/11/2025CF-2021-
0309

Bryan Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

0 11/08/2024 2y0m0d 09/11/2025CF-2024-
0330

(229) Martin, Stephen
Michael
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0595193 Wagoner Burglary - Third Degree1 06/02/2021 10y0m0d 01/31/20272020-278

Wagoner Burglary - Second Degree1 06/02/2021 10y0m0d 01/31/20272021-17
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(230) Martinez, Joey
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0861008 Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 08/24/2023 8y0m0d 07/18/2027CF-2021-
4363

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 08/24/2023 10y0m0d 07/18/2027CF-2023-
1781

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 08/24/2023 10y0m0d 07/18/2027CF-2023-
1781

Oklahoma Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Except Marijuana)

1 08/24/2023 5y0m0d 07/18/2027CF-2021-
3722

(231) Martinez, Ronnie
Dewayne
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2003342 Garfield Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent1 04/25/2023 7y0m0d 09/02/2025CF-2020-
0487
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(232) Matthews, Sean
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0764151 Pontotoc Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 10/31/2013 25y0m0d 05/25/20262013-427

Pontotoc Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 10/31/2013 25y0m0d 05/25/20262013-427

Pontotoc Conspiracy3 10/31/2013 25y0m0d 05/25/20262013-427

Pittsburg Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 09/27/2024 5y0m0d 05/25/2026CF-2024-
0093

Pittsburg Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

2 09/27/2024 5y0m0d 05/25/2026CF-2024-
0093

(233) Mattox, Michael Ray
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0224181 Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 09/26/2024 4y0m0d 03/27/2026CF-2024-
0953

Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 09/26/2024 4y0m0d 03/27/2026CF-2024-
0953

Tulsa Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv3 09/26/2024 4y0m0d 03/27/2026CF-2024-
0953
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(234) MAXEY, WILFORD
KEIL
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

2019835 Bryan Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 06/18/2024 10y0m0d 06/16/2025CF-2021-
0129

Bryan Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

2 06/18/2024 7y0m0d 06/16/2025CF-2021-
0129

(235) Mayes, Richard Arnes
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0230306 Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 01/25/2019 20y0m0d 09/14/20252012-4605

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 01/25/2019 20y0m0d 09/14/20252016-5420

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 01/25/2019 20y0m0d 09/14/20252016-9369

Canadian Burglary - Second Degree0 12/08/2022 8y0m0d 09/14/20252020-25

(236) McCleary, Angelo
Vernon
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0184317 Oklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

2 11/20/2014 40y0m0d 05/03/20302014-3677
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(237) Mccracken, Ethan Miles
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0725930 Pottawatomie Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 09/04/2024 2y0m0d 05/08/2025CF-2023-
0324

(238) McDaniel, Hayden Ray
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2016132 Cleveland Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 02/15/2024 5y0m0d 09/10/2025CF-2021-
1670

(239) McDonald, Jeremy Loy
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0744513 Pottawatomie Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 03/15/2023 20y0m0d 10/19/2025CF-2022-
0147

Pottawatomie Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 03/15/2023 20y0m0d 10/19/2025CF-2022-
0147

Pottawatomie Eluding Police Officer3 03/15/2023 5y0m0d 10/19/2025CF-2022-
0147

Pottawatomie Malicious Injury/Destruction
Of Property

4 03/15/2023 2y0m0d 10/19/2025CF-2022-
0147
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(240) Mcgarrah, Cecil
William
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0532567 Le Flore Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/30/2024 10y0m0d 09/13/2025CF-2023-
0085

(241) Mcgill, Kyle Dexton
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0834732 Oklahoma Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 02/15/2024 5y0m0d 11/25/2025CF-2023-
0328

Oklahoma Violation Of Sex Offenders
Registration

1 02/15/2024 5y0m0d 11/25/2025CF-2024-
0282

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 02/15/2024 5y0m0d 11/25/2025CF-2023-
5406

(242) Mcguire, Monica Ann
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0668192 Tulsa Accessory To Felony1 06/13/2023 8y0m0d 12/06/2025CF-2022-
1695
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(243) Mchugh, Aaron Don
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2020030 Grady Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 08/14/2024 3y0m0d 01/19/2026CF-2024-
0148

Grady Kidnapping2 08/14/2024 10y0m0d 01/19/2026CF-2024-
0148

(244) McLaughlin, Perry
Marvin
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0570697 Garfield Procure/Produce/Dist/Poss
Juv Pornograph

0 07/28/2011 10y0m0d 01/28/20262010-543R

(245) McMullen, Christine
Michelle
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0386679 Garfield Manufacture Of CDS1 04/06/2023 10y0m0d 03/24/20272022-357

Garfield Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 04/06/2023 10y0m0d 03/24/20272022-357
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(246) McQueen, Andra Kevin
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0845417 Johnston Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 08/22/2019 10y0m0d 07/08/20272014-75

Marshall Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 08/14/2019 8y0m0d 07/08/20272018-140

Marshall Burglary - Second Degree1 08/14/2019 10y0m0d 07/08/20272019-47

Marshall Eluding Police Officer2 08/14/2019 18y0m0d 07/08/20272019-48

Marshall Eluding Police Officer2 08/14/2019 18y0m0d 07/08/20272019-48

Marshall Eluding Police Officer2 08/14/2019 18y0m0d 07/08/20272019-48

Marshall Eluding Police Officer2 08/14/2019 18y0m0d 07/08/20272019-48

Marshall Eluding Police Officer2 08/14/2019 18y0m0d 07/08/20272019-48

Marshall Eluding Police Officer2 08/14/2019 18y0m0d 07/08/20272019-48

Marshall Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 08/14/2019 10y0m0d 07/08/20272019-48

Marshall Cruelty To Animals1 08/14/2019 10y0m0d 07/08/20272018-141

Marshall Cruelty To Animals2 08/14/2019 10y0m0d 07/08/20272018-141

(247) Mcvay, William Cody
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0648097 Muskogee Arson - Third Degree1 11/21/2024 10y0m0d 08/01/2026CF-2023-
0747
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(248) McVicker, Keith
Edward
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2007388 Okmulgee Soliciting Sexual Conduct
With A Minor

1 12/21/2022 10y0m0d 05/28/20262019-116

(249) Meadows, Michael
Wayne
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0619014 Tulsa Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 09/10/2024 2y0m0d 08/24/2025CF-2024-
2995

Le Flore Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 03/12/2024 7y6m0d 08/24/2025CF-2016-
0398

(250) Meadows, Remond
Andre
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0224098 Tulsa Accessory Definitions1 10/08/2010 75y0m0d 09/20/20432010-593

Tulsa Accessory Definitions1 10/08/2010 75y0m0d 09/20/20432010-593

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 10/08/2010 45y0m0d 09/20/20432010-593
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(251) Medlock, Courtney
Shane Robert
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0780210 Craig Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

1 07/19/2023 10y0m0d 05/03/2025CF-2023-
0045
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(252) Melendez, Leonardo
Noel
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0743946 Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 12/11/2018 10y0m0d 10/20/20342015-6035R

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 12/11/2018 10y0m0d 10/20/20342015-6035R

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 12/11/2018 10y0m0d 10/20/20342015-6035R

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 12/11/2018 10y0m0d 10/20/20342015-6036R

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 12/11/2018 10y0m0d 10/20/20342015-6036R

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 04/08/2019 17y0m0d 10/20/20342017-5248

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS2 04/08/2019 17y0m0d 10/20/20342017-5248

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 04/08/2019 10y0m0d 10/20/20342017-5248

Oklahoma Tamper W/Surveillance
Equip To Com Crime

4 04/08/2019 10y0m0d 10/20/20342017-5248

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 04/08/2019 17y0m0d 10/20/20342017-5551

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 04/08/2019 17y0m0d 10/20/20342017-5551
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(253) Menzik, Colin
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2011988 Cleveland Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 10/03/2024 10y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
1864

(254) Merchant, John
Michael
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0579678 Tulsa Eluding Police Officer1 09/11/2024 6y0m0d 02/25/2027CF-2022-
4322

Tulsa Eluding Police Officer1 09/11/2024 6y0m0d 02/25/2027CF-2022-
2797

Tulsa Eluding Police Officer2 09/11/2024 6y0m0d 02/25/2027CF-2023-
3569

(255) Metcalf, David Dale
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0398482 Creek Manslaughter First Degree1 05/14/2001 70y0m0d 10/24/20302000-71

Creek Personal Inj Accident While
Dui

2 05/14/2001 5y0m0d 10/24/20302000-71
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(256) Mikel, Robert Joseph
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2018822 Nowata Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent1 06/05/2024 6y0m0d 08/25/2025CF-2024-
0014

Nowata Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 06/05/2024 6y0m0d 08/25/2025CF-2024-
0015
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(257) Milburn, Leland Ray
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0471916 Washita Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/19/2018 25y0m0d 01/11/20292017-83

Washita Trafficking In Illegal Drugs3 09/19/2018 25y0m0d 01/11/20292017-83

Washita Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

4 09/19/2018 25y0m0d 01/11/20292017-83

Washita Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 09/19/2018 25y0m0d 01/11/20292017-86

Washita Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 09/19/2018 25y0m0d 01/11/20292017-86

Washita Grand Larceny1 09/19/2018 10y0m0d 01/11/20292018-35

Washita Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 09/19/2018 10y0m0d 01/11/20292018-35

Washita Use Of Computer To
Commit Crime

3 09/19/2018 10y0m0d 01/11/20292018-35

Washita Conspiracy4 09/19/2018 25y0m0d 01/11/20292018-35

McClain Burglary - Second Degree1 11/16/2021 10y0m0d 01/11/20292018-0298

(258) Miller, James Bryan
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2017276 Custer Burglary - Second Degree1 03/10/2023 10y0m0d 06/27/2025CF-2022-
0278
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(259) Miller, Michael Shane
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0395944 Woodward Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 02/26/2021 10y0m0d 11/14/20252020-233

(260) Miller, Steven Dalton
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2015327 Beckham Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 01/10/2024 5y0m0d 06/02/2025CF-2021-
0247

Beckham Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 01/10/2024 4y6m0d 06/02/2025CF-2020-
0125

Beckham Conspiracy1 01/10/2024 10y0m0d 06/02/2025CF-2021-
0246

(261) Millhollin, James
Clayton
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0394359 Ottawa Child Abuse1 01/04/2001 999y0m99d 01/20/999998-245

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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(262) Mink, Toby W
Commutation - 13
Commutation Hearing (Stage
Two)

0259750 Canadian Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

0 11/18/1997 65y0m0d 03/05/213697-247

Canadian Pointing Firearm0 11/18/1997 80y0m0d 03/05/213697-248

Canadian Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

0 11/18/1997 85y0m0d 03/05/213697-249

Canadian Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

0 11/18/1997 55y0m0d 03/05/213697-250

(263) Mishion, Ronald Lee
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0619507 Payne Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 08/09/2024 2y0m0d 06/05/2025CF-2024-
0116
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(264) Mitchell, Stephanie
Marie
Commutation - 13
Commutation Hearing (Stage
Two)

0869707 Craig Agg Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/19/2021 30y0m0d 07/13/20512020-72

Craig Agg Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/19/2021 30y0m0d 07/13/20512020-72

Craig Agg Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/19/2021 30y0m0d 07/13/20512020-72

Craig Agg Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 05/19/2021 30y0m0d 07/13/20512020-72

Craig Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 05/19/2021 4y0m0d 07/13/20512020-72

Craig Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 05/19/2021 4y0m0d 07/13/20512020-72

Craig Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 05/19/2021 4y0m0d 07/13/20512020-72

Craig Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 05/19/2021 4y0m0d 07/13/20512020-72

Craig Failure To Display Tax
Stamp On CDS

3 05/19/2021 2y0m0d 07/13/20512020-72

Craig Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

4 05/19/2021 5y0m0d 07/13/20512020-72

Craig Commit Felony W/Firearm
W/Defaced ID Num

5 05/19/2021 3y0m0d 07/13/20512020-72

Craig Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

9 05/19/2021 5y0m0d 07/13/20512020-72
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(265) Monk, Tommi
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2011949 Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer1 07/31/2023 7y0m0d 08/24/2027CF-2023-
3184

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 07/31/2023 5y0m0d 08/24/2027CF-2021-
3432

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

2 07/31/2023 2y0m0d 08/24/2027CF-2021-
3432

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer1 07/31/2023 4y0m0d 08/24/2027CF-2022-
4235

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

2 07/31/2023 4y0m0d 08/24/2027CF-2022-
4235

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 07/31/2023 2y0m0d 08/24/2027CF-2022-
1955

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 07/31/2023 1y0m0d 08/24/2027CF-2022-
1955

Sequoyah False Personation1 04/29/2024 17y0m0d 08/24/2027CF-2023-
0330

Sequoyah Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 04/29/2024 17y0m0d 08/24/2027CF-2023-
0330
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(266) MONTS, ONI
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2014558 Comanche Unauthorized Entry Into
Jail/Prison

1 12/06/2023 5y0m0d 10/09/2025CF-2023-
0237

Comanche Trafficking In Illegal Drugs2 12/06/2023 18y0m0d 10/09/2025CF-2023-
0237

Comanche Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

3 12/06/2023 5y0m0d 10/09/2025CF-2023-
0237

Comanche Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

4 12/06/2023 2y0m0d 10/09/2025CF-2023-
0237

Oklahoma Cruelty To Animals1 03/12/2024 4y0m0d 10/09/2025CF-2022-
5263

(267) Moore, Billy Ray
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2021711 Lincoln Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/22/2024 10y0m0d 09/03/2025CF-2024-
0088
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(268) Moore, Michael
Leernest Terreal
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0450529 Comanche Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/27/2021 15y0m0d 08/11/2030CF-2017-
0575

(269) Moore, Tristan
Lakendrick
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2020456 Carter Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/04/2024 2y0m0d 02/22/2026CF-2022-
0149

Carter Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 09/04/2024 2y0m0d 02/22/2026CF-2021-
0404

(270) Morris, Jamie Don
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0745938 Cleveland Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 04/13/2023 8y0m0d 06/21/2026CF-2021-
0409

Cleveland Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 04/13/2023 8y0m0d 06/21/2026CF-2021-
0671

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
(271) Morris, Jimmy Ray Jr
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0254363 Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272018-2744

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

2 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272018-2744

Oklahoma Unlawful Operation Of
Employment Agency

1 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272018-5227

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272018-5266

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer2 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272018-5266

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272018-5569

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272019-1259

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272019-1259

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272019-4713

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

2 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272019-4713

Oklahoma Operating/Dealing With A
Chop Shop

1 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272020-709

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272020-709

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272020-709

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

4 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272020-709

Oklahoma Grand Larceny5 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272020-709

Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer1 06/10/2020 15y0m0d 01/24/20272020-1401
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(272) Morrison, Leonard
Loyd
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0198028 Tulsa Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

1 04/12/2024 4y0m0d 03/13/2027CF-2023-
2034

(273) Mosier, Kent Dale
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0440752 Grady Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 02/12/2003 5y0m0d 01/25/99992002-400

Grady Rape - First Degree1 08/21/2006 999y99m99d 01/25/99992005-340

Grady Forcible Sodomy2 08/21/2006 999y0m99d 01/25/99992005-340

Garfield Rape - First Degree1 08/13/2007 15y0m0d 01/25/99992005-656
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(274) Mulrain, Ahkeim
Deondre Riquii
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0887706 Tulsa Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 05/01/2024 10y0m0d 01/22/2026CF-2024-
1239

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
(275) Munoz, Jesse
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0507996 Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 06/24/2015 15y0m0d 08/09/20362014-2040

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 06/24/2015 15y0m0d 08/09/20362014-2040

Oklahoma Personal Inj Accident While
Dui

1 07/18/2017 15y0m0d 08/09/20362016-44

Oklahoma Leaving Scene Of Accident
Involving Inju

2 07/18/2017 15y0m0d 08/09/20362016-44

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-2837

Oklahoma Violating Security Of
Communications

2 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-2837

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS3 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-2837

Oklahoma Violating Security Of
Communications

4 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-2837

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

5 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-2837

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

6 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-2837

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

7 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-2837

Oklahoma Violating Security Of
Communications

8 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-2837

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-7606

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-7606

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-7606

Oklahoma Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

2 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-7606

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 07/26/2018 20y0m0d 08/09/20362017-7606
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(276) Murphy, Mark
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0126057

(277) Myers, Bradly James
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

2020461 Comanche Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 09/18/2024 10y0m0d 03/29/2026CF-2023-
0129

Comanche Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

2 09/18/2024 10y0m0d 03/29/2026CF-2023-
0129

(278) Nails, Andrew Faye
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2016776 Muskogee Eluding Police Officer1 02/28/2024 5y0m0d 01/25/2026CF-2023-
0213
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(279) Naydol, Neil Raymond
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

2000569 Wagoner Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/20/2022 8y0m0d 08/02/2025CF-2022-
0037

Tulsa Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 04/04/2023 2y0m0d 08/02/2025CF-2020-
4873

(280) Neher, Jonielle Nicole
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2014354 Cleveland Burglary - Second Degree1 12/05/2024 5y0m0d 08/13/2026CF-2023-
1288
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(281) Newton, Delbert Odell
Jr
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0616926 Muskogee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/21/2022 20y0m0d 11/10/20262020-582

Muskogee Manufacture Of CDS2 09/21/2022 20y0m0d 11/10/20262020-582

Muskogee Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

3 09/21/2022 20y0m0d 11/10/20262020-582

Muskogee Tamper W/Surveillance
Equip To Com Crime

4 09/21/2022 20y0m0d 11/10/20262020-582

Muskogee False Personation1 02/15/2013 9y0m0d 11/10/20262012-6R

Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 02/15/2013 9y0m0d 11/10/20262012-1R

Muskogee Grand Larceny3 02/15/2013 9y0m0d 11/10/20262012-1R

Muskogee Robbery Second Degree1 02/15/2013 9y0m0d 11/10/20262011-1002R

(282) Nguyen, Anthony
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0644171 Tulsa Eluding Police Officer3 09/13/2024 3y0m0d 12/28/2025CF-2024-
2214
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(283) Nichols, Michael
Jonathan
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0385330 Hughes Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

1 01/28/2021 0y0m2384d 10/04/20252016-151R

Hughes Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

1 01/28/2021 0y0m2384d 10/04/20252016-217R

Hughes Assault And Battery1 01/28/2021 0y0m2384d 10/04/20252017-38R

Hughes Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

2 01/28/2021 0y0m2384d 10/04/20252017-38R

Hughes Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

1 10/05/2021 12y0m0d 10/04/20252020-81

Hughes Preventing Witness From
Attending Court

1 10/05/2021 12y0m0d 10/04/20252020-96

Hughes Malicious Injury/Destruction
Of Property

2 10/05/2021 1y0m0d 10/04/20252020-96

(284) Nienhuser, Trevor
James
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0757778 Osage Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 03/16/2023 8y0m0d 02/14/2026CF-2022-
0039

Osage Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 03/16/2023 8y0m0d 02/14/2026CF-2022-
0267
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(285) Nieves, Milano Juan
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0763271 Creek Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 01/09/2024 9y6m0d 06/20/2026CF-2021-
0039

(286) Olsen, Matthew David
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0268130 Garfield Manufacture Of CDS1 05/16/2019 15y0m0d 11/25/20252017-583R

Garfield Manufacture Of CDS1 05/16/2019 15y0m0d 11/25/20252017-244R

Alfalfa Burglary - Second Degree3 08/03/2022 15y0m0d 11/25/20252022-15
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(287) Onuoha, Nelson
Chukwuebuka
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0870028 Comanche Manufacture Of CDS1 03/09/2021 5y0m0d 02/20/20292019-412

Comanche Procuring For Prostitution2 03/09/2021 8y0m0d 02/20/20292019-412

Comanche Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

3 03/09/2021 8y0m0d 02/20/20292019-412

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 02/03/2021 7y0m0d 02/20/20292014-4771

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 02/03/2021 15y0m0d 02/20/20292016-8026

Oklahoma Conspiracy1 02/03/2021 10y0m0d 02/20/20292018-4155

Oklahoma Pattern Of Criminal
Offenses

2 02/03/2021 2y0m0d 02/20/20292018-4155

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 02/03/2021 2y0m0d 02/20/20292018-4155

Oklahoma Computer Fraud4 02/03/2021 10y0m0d 02/20/20292018-4155
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(288) Ormsbee, George
Albert II
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0419472 Canadian Grand Larceny1 10/22/2021 10y0m0d 02/19/20262013-119

Canadian Grand Larceny2 10/22/2021 10y0m0d 02/19/20262013-119

Canadian Grand Larceny3 10/22/2021 10y0m0d 02/19/20262013-119

Canadian Grand Larceny4 10/22/2021 10y0m0d 02/19/20262013-119

Canadian Grand Larceny5 10/22/2021 10y0m0d 02/19/20262013-119

Canadian False Pret Or Bogus Check
Under $50/Con

6 10/22/2021 10y0m0d 02/19/20262013-119

Canadian Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 10/22/2021 13y0m0d 02/19/2026CF-2018-
0208

(289) Overstreet, Joshuwan
Keywan
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0846619 Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 07/31/2023 5y0m0d 03/02/2026CF-2023-
0358
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(290) OWENS, PATRICK
SHAWN
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2012800 Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer1 08/05/2024 0y34m0d 11/01/2025CF-2022-
0153

(291) Owens, Shainice
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0742478 Comanche Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 11/30/2023 5y0m0d 10/27/2025CF-2015-
0320

Comanche Failure to Register as
Violent Offender

1 11/30/2023 5y0m0d 10/27/2025CF-2021-
0613

Comanche Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/30/2023 10y0m0d 10/27/2025CF-2023-
0467

(292) Palma-Rivas, Andres
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0870743 Canadian Agg Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

1 08/14/2019 20y0m0d 03/11/20392014-585

Canadian Agg Trafficking In Illegal
Drugs

2 08/14/2019 20y0m0d 03/11/20392014-585
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
(293) Pena, Ocean John
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2005580 Grady Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 09/20/2022 0y0m183d 10/21/2027CF-2021-
0346

Grady Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

2 09/20/2022 0y0m183d 10/21/2027CF-2021-
0346

Grady Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 09/20/2022 0y0m183d 10/21/2027CF-2021-
0346

Grady Manufacture Of CDS1 09/20/2022 0y0m183d 10/21/2027CF-2022-
0084

Grady Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

2 09/20/2022 0y0m183d 10/21/2027CF-2022-
0084

Grady Unlawful Possession Of
Paraphernalia

3 09/20/2022 0y0m183d 10/21/2027CF-2022-
0084

Grady Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

4 09/20/2022 0y0m183d 10/21/2027CF-2022-
0084

Grady Poss Of Controlled
Substance

5 09/20/2022 0y0m183d 10/21/2027CF-2022-
0084

Grady Poss Of Credit Card
Belonging To Another

6 09/20/2022 0y0m183d 10/21/2027CF-2022-
0084

Grady Burglary - Third Degree1 09/20/2022 0y0m183d 10/21/2027CF-2022-
0158

Grady Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 09/20/2022 0y0m183d 10/21/2027CF-2022-
0158

Grady Manufacture Of CDS1 05/30/2023 7y0m0d 10/21/2027CF-2022-
0084

Grady Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

2 05/30/2023 2y0m0d 10/21/2027CF-2022-
0084

Grady Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

4 05/30/2023 5y0m0d 10/21/2027CF-2022-
0084

Grady Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 05/30/2023 2y0m0d 10/21/2027CF-2021-
0346
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Grady Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

2 05/30/2023 5y0m0d 10/21/2027CF-2021-
0346

Grady Burglary - Third Degree1 05/30/2023 5y0m0d 10/21/2027CF-2022-
0158

(294) Perez, Arnulfo
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

2018636 Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree1 06/21/2024 3y0m0d 11/17/2025CF-2024-
1742

Tulsa Stalking2 06/21/2024 3y0m0d 11/17/2025CF-2024-
1742

(295) Peterson, Casey
Brandon
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0592376 Creek Burglary - Second Degree1 01/19/2021 10y0m0d 12/07/2029CF-2019-
0320

Creek Bail Jumping1 01/19/2021 3y0m0d 12/07/2029CF-2020-
0053

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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DATE TERM PRDCASE #
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(296) Philley, Charlie Lou III
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0563757 McClain Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 11/03/2022 6y0m0d 04/05/2026CF-2020-
0224

Craig Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 05/11/2023 6y0m0d 04/05/2026CF-2020-
0117

(297) Phillips, Brandon
William
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0252646 Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 08/24/2023 2y0m0d 10/03/2025CF-2023-
3279

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 08/24/2023 7y0m0d 10/03/2025CF-2012-
5534

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 08/24/2023 7y0m0d 10/03/2025CF-2012-
5534

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 08/24/2023 7y0m0d 10/03/2025CF-2012-
6873

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 08/24/2023 1y0m0d 10/03/2025CF-2012-
6873

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
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(298) Phillips, Jordan Mason
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0849130 Garfield Stalking1 08/16/2023 3y0m0d 07/17/2026CF-2023-
0160

Garfield Burglary - Second Degree2 08/16/2023 7y0m0d 07/17/2026CF-2023-
0160

(299) Pierson, Quinten
Dewayne
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2006003 Creek Sexual Battery Of Person
Over 16

1 08/02/2022 10y0m0d 08/24/2028CF-2019-
0357

Creek Sexual Battery Of Person
Over 16

1 08/02/2022 10y0m0d 08/24/2028CF-2019-
0357

Creek Act Violence/Bodily Harm -
Threat

1 08/02/2022 10y0m0d 08/24/2028CF-2020-
0233

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE
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(300) Plemons, Larry Wayne
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0638316 Oklahoma Indecent Exposure1 10/03/2023 7y0m0d 08/18/2026CF-2023-
2923

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 10/03/2023 7y0m0d 08/18/2026CF-2023-
2923

Oklahoma Stalking AFCF1 10/03/2023 10y0m0d 08/18/2026CF-2019-
4755

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

1 10/03/2023 10y0m0d 08/18/2026CF-2019-
0623

(301) Polk, Jason
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0900024 Tulsa Attempted Burglary - First
Degree

1 09/16/2024 2y0m0d 04/26/2026CF-2023-
0267

Tulsa Robbery Second Degree1 09/16/2024 3y0m0d 04/26/2026CF-2024-
2433

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
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(302) Poor, Brandon James
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0541181 Tulsa Indecent Exposure1 05/06/2024 3y0m0d 09/05/2025CF-2024-
1362

(303) Price, Jason Andrew
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0201254 Adair Cultivation Of Controlled
Substance

1 11/27/2023 12y0m0d 01/11/2026CF-2023-
0072

Adair Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 11/27/2023 6y0m0d 01/11/2026CF-2023-
0072

Adair Operating a Whiskey Still
without Distillers License

4 11/27/2023 3y0m0d 01/11/2026CF-2023-
0072

Adair Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 11/27/2023 1y0m0d 01/11/2026CF-2023-
0046

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
(304) PRIDGEON, JARRON
DEAJON
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0884877 Muskogee Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/26/2019 10y0m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/26/2019 10y0m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/26/2019 10y0m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/26/2019 10y0m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/26/2019 10y0m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/26/2019 10y0m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/26/2019 10y0m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

2 09/26/2019 0y6m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

2 09/26/2019 0y6m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

2 09/26/2019 0y6m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

2 09/26/2019 0y6m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

2 09/26/2019 0y6m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

2 09/26/2019 0y6m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Act Violence/Bodily Harm-
Threats

2 09/26/2019 0y6m0d 01/25/99992019-84

Muskogee Murder First Degree1 10/04/2024 999y99m99d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
Muskogee Murder First Degree1 10/04/2024 999y99m99d 01/25/9999CF-2021-

0098

Muskogee Murder First Degree1 10/04/2024 999y99m99d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098

Muskogee Murder First Degree1 10/04/2024 999y99m99d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098

Muskogee Murder First Degree1 10/04/2024 999y99m99d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098

Muskogee Murder First Degree1 10/04/2024 999y99m99d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098

Muskogee Murder First Degree1 10/04/2024 999y99m99d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098

Muskogee Murder First Degree2 10/04/2024 999y0m99d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098

Muskogee Murder First Degree3 10/04/2024 999y0m99d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098

Muskogee Murder First Degree4 10/04/2024 999y0m99d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098

Muskogee Murder First Degree5 10/04/2024 999y0m99d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098

Muskogee Murder First Degree6 10/04/2024 999y0m99d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098

Muskogee Assault &/Or Battery
W/Deadly Weapon

7 10/04/2024 10y0m0d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098

Muskogee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

8 10/04/2024 10y0m0d 01/25/9999CF-2021-
0098
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(305) Prince, James Allen
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2000074 Caddo Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 07/08/2022 5y0m0d 06/10/20252020-244

Caddo Forgery 2nd - Notes,
Checks, Bills, Draft

1 07/08/2022 1y0m0d 06/10/20252020-245

Caddo Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 07/08/2022 2y0m0d 06/10/20252020-246

(306) Probst, Travis
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2020294 Lincoln Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/03/2024 3y0m0d 11/23/2025CF-2022-
0184

Lincoln Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/03/2024 3y0m0d 11/23/2025CF-2021-
0105
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(307) Pugh, Ryan Mitchelle
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0667168 Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 05/14/2024 2y0m0d 12/20/2026CF-2022-
0939

Tulsa Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 05/14/2024 6y0m0d 12/20/2026CF-2024-
1278

(308) Pyland, John L
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0185843 Oklahoma Murder First Degree1 04/29/1993 999y0m99d 01/20/999992-3322

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 04/29/1993 999y0m99d 01/20/999992-3322

(309) Ramirez, Virginia
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0380838 Oklahoma Murder First Degree1 08/23/2000 999y0m99d 09/02/203697-3374

Oklahoma Manslaughter First Degree2 08/23/2000 45y0m0d 09/02/203697-3374

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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DATE TERM PRDCASE #
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(310) Randle, Clydell
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0097656 Oklahoma Rape - First Degree1 06/30/1978 199y0m0d 11/28/2066CF-1978-
1117

(311) Rathburn, Steven K
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0213821 Okfuskee Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 03/26/1993 999y0m99d 01/20/999993-4

Okfuskee Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 03/26/1993 999y0m99d 01/20/999993-4

Okfuskee Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 03/26/1993 999y0m99d 01/20/999993-4

Okfuskee Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 03/26/1993 999y0m99d 01/20/999993-4

McIntosh Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 03/17/1993 10y0m0d 01/20/999993-13

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
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(312) Ratliff, James Derik Sr
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0408453 Washington Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 02/27/2023 7y0m0d 01/26/2026CF-2020-
0003

(313) Rawlings, Joey Wayne
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0258072 Oklahoma Obstructing Officer1 03/04/2020 15y0m0d 01/01/20262019-1047

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 03/04/2020 15y0m0d 01/01/20262019-1047

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS3 03/04/2020 15y0m0d 01/01/20262019-1047

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS4 03/04/2020 15y0m0d 01/01/20262019-1047

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS3 03/04/2020 15y0m0d 01/01/20262019-3635

Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 03/04/2020 15y0m0d 01/01/20262018-5865

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 03/04/2020 15y0m0d 01/01/20262018-5865

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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(314) Ray, Tyler McKinley
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0689444 Oklahoma Poss Of Controlled
Substance

2 11/05/2014 8y0m0d 10/01/20272014-3562R

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 01/22/2020 15y0m0d 10/01/20272018-3920

Oklahoma Tamper W/Surveillance
Equip To Com Crime

2 01/22/2020 15y0m0d 10/01/20272018-3920

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 01/22/2020 15y0m0d 10/01/20272018-3920

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 01/22/2020 15y0m0d 10/01/20272019-976

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 01/22/2020 15y0m0d 10/01/20272019-1322

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 01/22/2020 15y0m0d 10/01/20272019-1322

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 01/22/2020 15y0m0d 10/01/20272019-1322

(315) Reed, Kenneth Loyd
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0859805 Pottawatomie Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 10/02/2024 4y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2023-
0011
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(316) Reed, Mitchell Glynn
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0784806 McCurtain Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 01/30/2024 0y40m0d 07/20/2025CF-2021-
0307

(317) Remy, Jeffery D
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0532589 Grady Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent2 10/15/2024 7y0m0d 12/06/2025CF-2024-
0116

(318) Resendiz, Melissa
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0594712 Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 06/20/2024 2y0m0d 03/26/2026CF-2022-
1086

Oklahoma False Personation1 06/20/2024 4y0m0d 03/26/2026CF-2021-
4953

Oklahoma False Personation1 06/20/2024 1y0m0d 03/26/2026CF-2023-
4327

Oklahoma False Pret Or Bogus Check
Over $1000/Con Game

1 06/20/2024 4y0m0d 03/26/2026CF-2021-
1446

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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(319) Rice, Ashley Danchel
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0901053 Payne Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 05/16/2023 8y0m0d 04/10/20272023-119

Payne Manufacture Of CDS2 05/16/2023 7y0m0d 04/10/20272023-119

Payne Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

3 05/16/2023 8y0m0d 04/10/20272023-119

(320) Rice, Esther Rady
Gerdan
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2022443 Sequoyah Manslaughter Second
Degree

1 01/06/2025 4y0m0d 11/13/2026CF-2023-
0462

Sequoyah Unlawful Use Of
Communication Facility

2 01/06/2025 4y0m0d 11/13/2026CF-2023-
0462

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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(321) Richards, Amanda
Dawn
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0722399 Wagoner Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 12/18/2023 8y0m0d 10/07/2026CF-2023-
0101

Wagoner Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 12/18/2023 8y0m0d 10/07/2026CF-2023-
0088

Wagoner Burglary - Third Degree1 12/18/2023 4y0m0d 10/07/2026CF-2023-
0073

Wagoner Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 12/18/2023 8y0m0d 10/07/2026CF-2023-
0073

Wagoner Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 12/18/2023 8y0m0d 10/07/2026CF-2023-
0057

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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(322) Richardson, Casey L
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0205079 Pottawatomie Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

0 04/09/1992 25y0m0d 01/20/999991-391

Pottawatomie Assault &/Or Battery
W/Deadly Weapon

1 04/09/1992 999y0m99d 01/20/999991-382

Pottawatomie Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 04/09/1992 999y0m99d 01/20/999991-382

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 07/09/1992 999y0m99d 01/20/999991-6547

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

4 07/09/1992 999y0m99d 01/20/999991-6547

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

5 07/09/1992 999y0m99d 01/20/999991-6547

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

6 07/09/1992 999y0m99d 01/20/999991-6547

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

7 07/09/1992 999y0m99d 01/20/999991-6547

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Deadly Weapon

8 07/09/1992 999y0m99d 01/20/999991-6547

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

0 07/09/1992 999y0m99d 01/20/999991-6705
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(323) Richardson, Kendal
Laron
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0862978 Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs2 09/01/2020 15y0m0d 01/20/20332018-1455

(324) Richardson, Robert Lee
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0243336 Cleveland Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 08/09/2023 8y0m0d 10/03/2025CF-2018-
1382

Cleveland Domestic Abuse In
Presence Of A Child

2 08/09/2023 8y0m0d 10/03/2025CF-2018-
1382

Cleveland Stalking1 08/09/2023 5y0m0d 10/03/2025CF-2023-
0993

(325) Risenhoover, Raymond
Lee
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2020175 Pittsburg Eluding Police Officer1 02/05/2024 5y0m0d 02/19/2026CF-2023-
0041

Pittsburg Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 07/03/2024 6y0m0d 02/19/2026CF-2023-
0378

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
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(326) Robinson, Brent
Andrew
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0484626 Jackson Assault &/Or Battery
W/Deadly Weapon

1 04/01/2014 38y0m0d 10/01/20342013-25

Jackson Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 04/01/2014 38y0m0d 10/01/20342013-25

Jackson Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 04/01/2014 38y0m0d 10/01/20342013-114

Jackson Shooting With Intent To Kill2 04/01/2014 38y0m0d 10/01/20342013-114

(327) Robinson, Devin
Wayne
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0655142 Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 01/14/2020 15y0m0d 04/01/2026CF-2019-
3716

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 01/14/2020 15y0m0d 04/01/2026CF-2019-
4638

Oklahoma Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

2 01/14/2020 10y0m0d 04/01/2026CF-2019-
4638

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 01/14/2020 15y0m0d 04/01/2026CF-2019-
5095

Oklahoma Use Of Vehicle In Discharge
Of Weapon

1 01/14/2020 8y0m0d 04/01/2026CF-2011-
6100

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS6 01/14/2020 8y0m0d 04/01/2026CF-2011-
6100
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(328) Robinson, Johnny Lee
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0141277 Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 10/19/2007 75y0m0d 04/12/2036CF-2007-
1766

(329) RODRIGUEZ, SAMUEL
GABRIEL
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

2020412 Comanche Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 09/05/2024 7y0m0d 04/03/2026CF-2023-
0708

Comanche Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

2 09/05/2024 10y0m0d 04/03/2026CF-2023-
0708

Comanche Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 09/05/2024 10y0m0d 04/03/2026CF-2023-
0708

(330) Rodriguez, Luis Cruz
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

1000013 Ottawa Aggravated Assault And
Battery

1 12/01/2023 4y6m0d 08/23/2025CF-2022-
0112
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(331) Rogers, Andre Trevon
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0701503 Osage Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 04/07/2022 8y0m0d 10/29/20252021-56

(332) Rogers, Austin Wayne
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0751055 Le Flore Rape Second Degree1 09/28/2016 0y0m2940d 03/24/20262015-370R

Le Flore Rape Second Degree1 09/28/2016 0y0m2940d 03/24/20262015-369R

(333) Rogers, Michael
Joseph
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0612495 Washington Domestic Abuse Against A
Pregnant Woman, Second
And Sub

1 04/19/2023 10y0m0d 07/07/2027CF-2012-
0330
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(334) Roland, Jacob Wayne
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0840636 Pottawatomie Robbery First Degree
Definition

1 05/08/2019 15y0m0d 09/15/20272018-490

Pottawatomie Assault And Battery2 05/08/2019 10y0m0d 09/15/20272018-490

Cleveland Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 06/15/2020 5y0m0d 09/15/20272020-0534

(335) Roper, George Justin
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0650763 Washita Arson - Second Degree1 12/07/2023 15y0m0d 12/21/2025CF-2023-
0023

(336) Rosales, Antonio
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0767362 Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 06/16/2017 12y0m0d 05/10/20272017-2217
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(337) Rose, Mitchell
Lawrence
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0375193 Cleveland Stalking1 09/29/2021 10y0m0d 12/05/20252021-104

Cleveland Stalking1 09/29/2021 10y0m0d 12/05/20252021-654

(338) Royer, Richard Grant
Aging Prisoners - 05 Parole
Hearing (Aging Prisoner)

2013159 Washington Manufacture or Distribute
CS or Synthetic CS

1 08/22/2023 5y0m0d 02/14/2027CF-2022-
0169

Washington Violating Security Of
Communications

2 08/22/2023 5y0m0d 02/14/2027CF-2022-
0169

(339) Rucker, Patricia
Evonne
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0201294 Muskogee Murder First Degree0 10/28/1994 999y0m99d 01/20/9999CF-1994-
0502
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(340) Russell, Luke Wilson
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0633858 Washington Sex Offender Residing w/in
2000 ft of
School/Park/Campsite

1 12/06/2023 4y0m0d 02/28/2027CF-2018-
0262

(341) Ryan, Austin Darryl
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0758954 Choctaw Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 01/05/2021 7y0m0d 07/25/2027CF-2019-
0149

Choctaw Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 08/02/2022 7y0m0d 07/25/2027CF-2022-
0044

(342) Rye, David Alan
In Absentia - 16 Parole
Hearing (Board)

2016376 Muskogee Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 12/04/2023 5y0m0d 10/29/2026CF-2022-
0496
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(343) Ryne, Parker Terrell
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0861943 Garfield Agg A&B On Police Officer1 09/07/2023 5y0m0d 10/21/2025CF-2018-
0435

Garfield Aggravated Assault And
Battery

1 11/20/2023 5y0m0d 10/21/2025CF-2021-
0319

Garfield Conspiracy2 11/20/2023 5y0m0d 10/21/2025CF-2021-
0319
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(344) Salazar, Vanessa R
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0761976 Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 04/21/2017 0y0m4175d 04/09/2030CF-2016-
8911

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS2 04/21/2017 0y0m4174d 04/09/2030CF-2016-
8911

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS3 04/21/2017 0y0m4174d 04/09/2030CF-2016-
8911

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

4 04/21/2017 0y0m2348d 04/09/2030CF-2016-
8911

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 04/21/2017 0y0m4175d 04/09/2030CF-2016-
7467

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS2 04/21/2017 0y0m4174d 04/09/2030CF-2016-
7467

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 04/21/2017 0y0m2347d 04/09/2030CF-2016-
7467

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

4 04/21/2017 0y0m2347d 04/09/2030CF-2016-
7467

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

6 04/21/2017 0y0m522d 04/09/2030CF-2016-
7467

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 06/30/2021 20y0m0d 04/09/2030CF-2019-
4910

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 06/30/2021 20y0m0d 04/09/2030CF-2019-
4910
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INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #
(345) Sarduy, Corey Paul
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0752599 McClain Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 07/28/2022 4y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2020-
0365

McClain Eluding Police Officer2 07/28/2022 1y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2020-
0365

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree1 03/11/2022 6y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2020-
1391

Cleveland Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 03/11/2022 6y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2020-
1391

McClain Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 07/28/2022 4y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0047

Cleveland Grand Larceny1 03/11/2022 4y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0059

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree2 03/11/2022 6y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0059

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree2 03/11/2022 6y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0059

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree2 03/11/2022 6y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0059

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree2 03/11/2022 6y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0059

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree2 03/11/2022 6y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0059

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree2 03/11/2022 6y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0059

Cleveland Burglary - Third Degree2 03/11/2022 6y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0059

McClain Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 07/28/2022 5y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0323

McClain Conspiracy2 07/28/2022 6y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0323
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McClain Use Of Computer To
Commit Crime

3 07/28/2022 5y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0323

McClain Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

4 07/28/2022 5y0m0d 06/04/2027CF-2021-
0323

(346) Schoonover, Joshua
Allen
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0861225 Garfield Domestic Assault & Battery
With A Dangerous Weapon

1 10/05/2023 6y0m0d 11/13/2025CF-2019-
0321
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(347) Seay, Rylan Allen
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0850883 Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 10/24/2024 4y0m0d 10/20/2026CF-2023-
2565

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 10/24/2025 10y0m0d 10/20/2026CF-2024-
4786

Oklahoma Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent1 10/24/2024 4y0m0d 10/20/2026CF-2019-
0669

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 10/24/2024 4y0m0d 10/20/2026CF-2019-
0669

Oklahoma Burglary - Third Degree1 10/24/2024 4y0m0d 10/20/2026CF-2019-
0669

Oklahoma Burglary - Third Degree1 10/24/2024 2y0m0d 10/20/2026CF-2019-
0684

(348) Sexson, Mark Allan
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0673960 Tulsa Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 09/01/2016 20y0m0d 07/11/2025CF-2016-
3718

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 09/01/2016 20y0m0d 07/11/2025CF-2016-
3718
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(349) Shackelford, Dennis A
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0210349 Oklahoma Murder First Degree0 11/05/1992 999y0m99d 01/20/999992-559

(350) Sharp, Robert Carl
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0526102 Pottawatomie Manslaughter First Degree2 02/15/2006 10y0m0d 12/09/20312005-283

Pottawatomie Manslaughter First Degree3 02/15/2006 10y0m0d 12/09/20312005-283

(351) Shepard, Christopher
Cletus
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0409190 Oklahoma Robbery Second Degree1 07/27/2018 20y0m0d 12/01/20262018-1488

Oklahoma Kidnapping2 07/27/2018 20y0m0d 12/01/20262018-1488

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

3 07/27/2018 20y0m0d 12/01/20262018-1488

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

4 07/27/2018 20y0m0d 12/01/20262018-1488
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(352) Sheward, Wesley
Tanner
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0619469 Greer Burglary - Second Degree1 07/27/2021 25y0m0d 04/10/20272019-18

(353) Simpson, Quincy
Santana
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0755493 Muskogee Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 06/16/2023 10y0m0d 05/07/2029CF-2020-
0188

Muskogee Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent2 06/16/2023 10y0m0d 05/07/2029CF-2020-
0188

Muskogee False Personation3 06/23/2023 0y0m2503d 05/07/2029CF-2016-
0883

Muskogee False Personation1 06/23/2023 0y0m2503d 05/07/2029CF-2015-
0227
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(354) Skyers, Ayon Valentine
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0673181 Canadian Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 03/12/2013 27y1m0d 02/16/20382004-513

(355) Sloat, Jimmy Don
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0549584 Pottawatomie Robbery First Degree
Definition

1 10/27/2010 10y0m0d 08/05/20252010-589

(356) Smart, Shannon
Dewayne
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0613834 Haskell Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/11/2024 2y0m0d 12/07/2025CF-2024-
0019

Hughes Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 04/05/2024 5y0m0d 12/07/2025CF-2023-
0034
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(357) Smith, Anthony Jordan
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0574838 Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 06/01/2015 20y0m0d 11/23/20742014-1748

Oklahoma Carrying A Loaded Firearm0 06/01/2015 20y0m0d 11/23/20742014-1054

Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

0 05/26/2015 70y0m0d 11/23/20742008-3595R

(358) Smith, Maxwell
Alexander dale
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2020938 Cleveland Stalking1 10/03/2024 3y0m0d 10/06/2025CF-2024-
0027
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(359) Smith, Michael Lee
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0686594 Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 08/30/2021 10y0m0d 11/05/2025CF-2020-
1136

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 08/30/2021 10y0m0d 11/05/2025CF-2020-
4057

Tulsa Gang Related Offense2 08/30/2021 5y0m0d 11/05/2025CF-2020-
4057

(360) Smith, Nikolas Raydon
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0820341 Rogers Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 08/19/2018 10y0m0d 02/23/2026CF-2016-
0432

Rogers Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 08/09/2018 10y0m0d 02/23/2026CF-2016-
0365

Rogers Child Abuse1 02/16/2022 3y0m0d 02/23/2026CF-2020-
0281

Rogers Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 08/09/2018 10y0m0d 02/23/2026CF-2016-
0232

Rogers Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 08/09/2018 10y0m0d 02/23/2026CF-2016-
0510

Rogers Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 02/16/2022 10y0m0d 02/23/2026CF-2014-
0784
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(361) Smith, Rory Allen
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0241708 Muskogee Burglary - Second Degree1 02/11/2020 15y0m0d 11/07/2025CF-2018-
0771

(362) Smith, Shawn Ray
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0508139 Oklahoma Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 08/22/2024 3y6m0d 07/16/2025CF-2018-
4369

(363) Smithee, Tyler Michael
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0759876 Tulsa Eluding Police Officer1 03/15/2021 10y0m0d 05/29/2025CF-2020-
5486

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 03/15/2021 10y0m0d 05/29/2025CF-2020-
5486

Rogers Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 04/20/2022 5y0m0d 05/29/2025CF-2018-
0372
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(364) Sohl, Matthew Ryan
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0731577 Comanche Procure/Produce/Dist/Poss
Juv Pornograph

1 11/15/2015 10y0m0d 03/11/20302015-374

Comanche Soliciting Sexual Conduct
With A Minor

2 11/15/2015 10y0m0d 03/11/20302015-374

Comanche Use Of Computer To
Commit Crime

3 11/15/2015 5y0m0d 03/11/20302015-374

(365) Southern, Patric
Houston
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2020598 Comanche Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

1 09/26/2024 4y0m0d 08/31/2025CF-2023-
0070
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(366) Sparks, James
Richards
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2019807 Tulsa Arson - Third Degree1 08/19/2024 3y0m0d 10/28/2025CF-2021-
2969

Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree1 08/19/2024 3y0m0d 10/28/2025CF-2022-
0101

Tulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

2 08/19/2024 3y0m0d 10/28/2025CF-2022-
0101

Tulsa Burglary - Third Degree1 08/19/2024 5y0m0d 10/28/2025CF-2023-
0556

(367) Speaks, Jacob Blake
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0870657 Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 02/08/2024 7y0m0d 05/31/2027CF-2021-
5218

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 02/08/2024 7y0m0d 05/31/2027CF-2021-
5218

Oklahoma Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 02/08/2024 3y0m0d 05/31/2027CF-2022-
2085

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 02/08/2024 3y0m0d 05/31/2027CF-2024-
0243
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(368) Spence, Joseph Avery
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0786968 Tulsa Arson - Second Degree1 11/10/2022 6y0m0d 04/01/2026CF-2022-
3686

(369) Standridge, Larry Keith
II
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2007467 Comanche Kidnapping1 12/01/2022 10y0m0d 01/20/9999CF-2020-
0621

Comanche Rape - First Degree2 12/01/2022 999y0m99d 01/20/9999CF-2020-
0621

Comanche Rape - First Degree2 12/01/2022 0y0m0d 01/20/9999CF-2020-
0621
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(370) Steele, James Maxwell
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0540127 Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3338

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree2 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3338

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree3 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3338

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree4 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3338

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree5 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3338

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3830

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree2 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3830

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree3 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3830

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree4 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3830

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree5 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3830

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree6 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3830

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree8 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3830

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree7 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3830

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree9 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3830

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree10 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3830

Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree11 12/19/2022 8y0m0d 10/18/20252022-3830
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(371) Stepp, Francine M
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0171342 Payne Murder First Degree1 10/18/1988 999y0m99d 01/20/999988-213

Payne Murder First Degree2 10/18/1988 999y0m99d 01/20/999988-213

(372) Stepp, Wesley W
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0280877 Tulsa Murder First Degree1 10/28/1999 999y0m99d 01/20/999998-2909

(373) Stevens, Bryce
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2022416 Tulsa Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 12/30/2024 3y0m0d 06/17/2026CF-2024-
4331

Tulsa Interfering With Fireman1 12/30/2024 3y0m0d 06/17/2026CF-2024-
4269
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(374) Steward, Cameron
Eugene
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0688487 Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 09/16/2024 4y0m0d 09/14/2026CF-2023-
0377

(375) Stillwell, Markhael J
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0864214 Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 04/25/2024 10y0m0d 09/22/2026CF-2023-
0555

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 04/25/2024 10y0m0d 09/22/2026CF-2023-
0555

Comanche Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 11/18/2024 5y0m0d 09/22/2026CF-2021-
0660

(376) Stoddard, Andrew
James
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0837243 Tulsa Sex Offender Residing w/in
2000 ft of
School/Park/Campsite

1 10/14/2024 2y0m0d 10/02/2025CF-2024-
1313
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(377) Stowe, Brandon
Dewayne
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0838418 McCurtain Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 04/01/2024 5y0m0d 11/17/2026CF-2024-
0004

(378) Strawn, Christopher
Wayne
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0713952 Cleveland Burglary - Second Degree1 09/29/2021 13y0m0d 12/18/2033CF-2020-
0554

(379) Surveyor,
Roamingwind
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2000229 Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 01/16/2024 3y8m0d 12/02/2028CF-2022-
2353

Oklahoma Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 01/16/2024 7y8m0d 12/02/2028CF-2022-
0626

Oklahoma Domestic Assault & Battery
With A Dangerous Weapon

1 01/16/2024 10y0m0d 12/02/2028CF-2023-
5134
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(380) Sweezy, Matthew
Raymond
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0842419 Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 06/18/2019 15y0m0d 12/31/20272019-1821

Comanche Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 11/14/2023 5y0m0d 12/31/2027CF-2022-
0516

(381) Switch, Zinena Nanetta
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2020292 Pottawatomie Fraudulently Obt ID Of
Other

1 08/07/2024 5y0m0d 02/21/2026CF-2022-
0158

Pottawatomie Forgery 2nd - Notes,
Checks, Bills, Draft

2 08/07/2024 2y0m0d 02/21/2026CF-2022-
0158

(382) Taylor, Derik Wayne
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0703090 Le Flore Burglary - Second Degree1 05/10/2022 7y0m0d 09/13/20282021-327

Pittsburg Escape From Confinement1 04/21/2023 6y0m0d 09/13/2028CF-2022-
0352

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR506 - 10

HEARING DOCKET

  FROM:  04/01/2025   TO:  04/30/2025

PAGE: 177 of 207

PROCESSED: 03/17/2025  07:56 AM

REQUESTOR: Melinda Romero



(383) Taylor, Roland
Dewayne
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2013442 McCurtain Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 03/04/2024 3y0m265d 07/29/2025CF-2023-
0153

McCurtain False Personation1 03/04/2024 3y0m265d 07/29/2025CF-2024-
0024

(384) Taylor, Tyler Lee
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2014734 Seminole Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

1 12/07/2023 5y0m0d 07/18/2027CF-2023-
0072

Seminole Assault And Battery On A
Police Officer

2 12/07/2023 5y0m0d 07/18/2027CF-2023-
0072

Seminole Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

3 12/07/2023 20y0m0d 07/18/2027CF-2023-
0072

Seminole Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

4 12/07/2023 20y0m0d 07/18/2027CF-2023-
0072

Seminole Malicious Injury To
Property - Over $1000

5 12/07/2023 2y0m0d 07/18/2027CF-2023-
0072
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(385) Taylor, Willam Earl III
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0687742 Marshall Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 01/05/2022 15y0m0d 05/03/2028CF-2021-
0055

Marshall Violating Security Of
Communications

2 01/05/2022 7y0m0d 05/03/2028CF-2021-
0055

Marshall Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 01/05/2022 7y0m0d 05/03/2028CF-2021-
0070

Marshall Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 01/05/2022 7y0m0d 05/03/2028CF-2021-
0071

Marshall Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 01/05/2022 7y0m0d 05/03/2028CF-2021-
0072

Marshall Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

1 01/05/2022 7y0m0d 05/03/2028CF-2021-
0076

(386) Teel, Eddy Shawn
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0791995 Canadian Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

1 04/10/2024 4y0m0d 11/07/2025CF-2024-
0138
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(387) Thies, Kenneth Ray
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0710379 McCurtain Burglary - Second Degree1 08/07/2023 0y75m0d 09/28/2025CF-2023-
0084

McCurtain Burglary - Second Degree1 08/07/2023 0y75m0d 09/28/2025CF-2023-
0084

McCurtain Burglary - Second Degree1 06/22/2023 4y0m0d 09/28/2025CF-2022-
0108

McCurtain Burglary - Third Degree2 06/22/2023 4y0m0d 09/28/2025CF-2022-
0108

(388) Thomas, Jeremiah Ray
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0539944
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(389) Thomas, Kevin Leroy
Jr
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0649290 Tulsa Domestic Assault & Battery
With A Dangerous Weapon

1 01/19/2024 4y0m0d 10/11/2025CF-2023-
4388

(390) Thompson, Timothy
Michael
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2016965 Comanche Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

0 03/21/2024 2y0m0d 07/21/2025CF-2022-
0753

Comanche Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 03/21/2024 10y0m0d 07/21/2025CF-2023-
0758

(391) Thurman, Christopher
Wade
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0630907 Caddo Burglary - Second Degree1 11/14/2023 20y0m0d 12/23/2025CF-2022-
0269

Caddo Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

1 11/14/2023 0y50m0d 12/23/2025CF-2020-
0188
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(392) Tillman, Lloyd Wayne
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0685109 Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 02/05/2021 15y0m0d 12/23/2025CF-2017-
6097

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 02/05/2021 15y0m0d 12/23/2025CF-2017-
6097

Oklahoma Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

3 02/05/2021 15y0m0d 12/23/2025CF-2017-
6097

Oklahoma Grand And Petit Larceny
Defined

1 02/05/2021 15y0m0d 12/23/2025CF-2017-
6577

(393) Tinker, Nathaniel
Eugene
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0268432 Comanche Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 04/09/2024 10y0m0d 05/31/2025CF-2022-
0005
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(394) Tinsley, Jon Howard
Franklin
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0692921 Canadian Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 01/31/2020 18y0m0d 02/10/20262019-415

Canadian Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 01/31/2020 18y0m0d 02/10/20262019-416
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(395) Todd, Maranda
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0861607 Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 03/08/2022 8y0m350d 12/24/20252019-2584

Tulsa Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

2 03/08/2022 8y0m350d 12/24/20252019-2584

Tulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

3 03/08/2022 2y0m0d 12/24/20252019-2584

Tulsa Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

5 03/08/2022 8y0m350d 12/24/20252019-2584

Tulsa Escape After Lawful Arrest1 03/08/2022 5y0m0d 12/24/20252020-1616

Tulsa Larceny Of Merch From
Retailer

1 03/08/2022 2y0m0d 12/24/20252019-1746

Tulsa Conspiracy1 03/08/2022 8y0m350d 12/24/20252019-3021

Tulsa Manufacture Of CDS1 03/08/2022 8y0m350d 12/24/20252017-2821

Tulsa Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

2 03/08/2022 8y0m350d 12/24/20252017-2821

Osage Burglary - Second Degree1 04/25/2022 5y0m0d 12/24/20252019-200

Osage Pattern Of Criminal
Offenses

2 04/25/2022 5y0m0d 12/24/20252019-200

Muskogee Conspiracy1 10/01/2024 10y0m0d 12/24/2025CF-2024-
0159
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(396) Torres, Santos Jr
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2017416 Comanche Burglary - Second Degree1 04/17/2024 15y0m0d 04/02/2026CF-2023-
0524

Comanche Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 04/17/2024 4y0m0d 04/02/2026CF-2023-
0734

(397) Traywick, Scott A
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0246100 Tulsa Rape - First Degree1 06/20/1996 366y0m0d 03/12/217095-994

Tulsa Rape - First Degree1 06/20/1996 366y0m0d 03/12/217095-994

Tulsa Forcible Sodomy3 06/20/1996 20y0m0d 03/12/217095-994

Tulsa Forcible Sodomy4 06/20/1996 20y0m0d 03/12/217095-994

Tulsa Forcible Sodomy5 06/20/1996 20y0m0d 03/12/217095-994

Tulsa Rape By Instrumentation6 06/20/1996 15y0m0d 03/12/217095-994

Tulsa Larceny - Auto Aircraft Or
Other Motor Vehicle

7 06/20/1996 20y0m0d 03/12/217095-994
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(398) Treadway, Randy Lee
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0571709 Sequoyah Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

1 07/22/2020 30y0m0d 09/01/20292019-621

Sequoyah Burglary - Second Degree2 07/22/2020 30y0m0d 09/01/20292019-621

Sequoyah Burglary - Third Degree3 07/22/2020 30y0m0d 09/01/20292019-621

Sequoyah Rec/Purch Stolen
Farm/Constr Equip

4 07/22/2020 30y0m0d 09/01/20292019-621

Sequoyah Grand Larceny5 07/22/2020 30y0m0d 09/01/20292019-621

Sequoyah Taking/Receiving Taken
Credit Card

6 07/22/2020 30y0m0d 09/01/20292019-621

(399) Turner, Cody James
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0700263 McClain Robbery By Force And Fear1 01/17/2019 30y0m0d 04/20/2026CF-2018-
0091
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(400) Tuttle, Dave Redfox
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0621494 Creek Omitting To Provide For A
Child

1 05/18/2023 5y0m0d 06/14/2025CF-2019-
0234

(401) Verner, Charles
Edward Jr
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2006943 Oklahoma Maiming1 10/19/2022 20y0m0d 11/01/20262021-2228

(402) Verner, Mario Dajuan
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0513825 Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 07/15/2024 4y0m0d 12/28/2025CF-2024-
1097

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 07/15/2024 4y0m0d 12/28/2025CF-2023-
0563

Tulsa Eluding Police Officer2 07/15/2024 3y0m0d 12/28/2025CF-2021-
3459
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(403) Wagenblatt, Joshua D
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0637523 Tulsa Burglary - Second Degree1 12/18/2023 6y0m0d 11/03/2025CF-2022-
0029

(404) Wainscott, Jeffrey
Michael
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0459013 Comanche Manufacture Of CDS1 10/03/2013 17y0m0d 09/01/20372013-426R

Comanche Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 03/12/2019 20y0m0d 09/01/20372017-640

Comanche Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 03/12/2019 30y0m0d 09/01/20372017-640
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(405) Walker, Paul Hermon
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0821177 Oklahoma Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

1 08/22/2018 15y0m0d 10/10/20282017-3935

Oklahoma Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

1 08/22/2018 15y0m0d 10/10/20282017-3935

Oklahoma Dist/CDS W/In 2000 Ft
Park/School

1 08/22/2018 15y0m0d 10/10/20282017-3935

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 08/22/2018 10y0m0d 10/10/20282017-3935

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 08/22/2018 15y0m0d 10/10/20282018-1017

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 08/22/2018 15y0m0d 10/10/20282018-1017

Oklahoma Alteration Of Firearm Serial
Number

4 08/22/2018 15y0m0d 10/10/20282018-1017

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

5 08/22/2018 15y0m0d 10/10/20282018-1017

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 08/22/2018 15y0m0d 10/10/20282018-1018

Oklahoma Alteration Of Firearm Serial
Number

2 08/22/2018 15y0m0d 10/10/20282018-1018

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

4 08/22/2018 15y0m0d 10/10/20282018-1018
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(406) Wallace, Brad Allen
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0627994

(407) Wallin, Gregory
Andrew
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

2018648 Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 06/25/2024 4y0m0d 12/12/2025CF-2023-
3614
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(408) Walsh, Jason Sean
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0210060 Comanche Burglary - Second Degree1 01/27/2011 45y0m0d 04/21/20302010-144

Comanche Kidnapping Involving Sex
Crime

2 01/27/2011 45y0m0d 04/21/20302010-144

Comanche Crime Against
Nature/Sodomy

3 01/27/2011 45y0m0d 04/21/20302010-144

Comanche Rape By Instrumentation4 01/27/2011 45y0m0d 04/21/20302010-144

Comanche Aggravated Assault And
Battery

5 01/27/2011 45y0m0d 04/21/20302010-144

(409) Ward, Lavell Clifton
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0828400 Oklahoma Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 11/28/2018 15y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2015-
7383

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 11/28/2018 8y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2015-
7383

Cleveland Carrying
Weapon/Drugs/Alcohol Into
Jail

1 08/07/2024 1y0m0d 10/01/2025CF-2024-
0556
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(410) Waters, Edward Jr
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

0855923 Tulsa Domestic Assault & Battery
With A Dangerous Weapon

1 09/16/2024 2y0m0d 06/01/2025CF-2023-
2127

(411) Watham, Jordan
Anthony
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0752858 Cleveland Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

1 03/28/2023 3y0m0d 11/16/2026CF-2023-
0437

Cleveland Pointing Firearm2 03/28/2023 8y0m0d 11/16/2026CF-2023-
0437

Cleveland Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

3 03/28/2023 8y0m0d 11/16/2026CF-2023-
0437
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(412) Watson, Kelli Michell
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0580442 Pottawatomie Burglary - Second Degree1 11/06/2024 7y0m0d 11/29/2025CF-2023-
0226

Pottawatomie Entering W/Intent To Steal
Copper

2 11/06/2024 5y0m0d 11/29/2025CF-2023-
0226

Pottawatomie Rec/Poss/Transp Stolen
Copper

3 11/06/2024 5y0m0d 11/29/2025CF-2023-
0226

(413) Watson, William
Matthew
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0625869 Canadian Murder Second Degree1 08/25/2010 30y0m0d 07/03/20312010-143
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(414) Weaver, Michael
Shane
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0625109 Oklahoma Eluding Police Officer1 12/03/2021 20y0m0d 02/22/20262020-5844

(415) Webb, Austin Mark
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0867913 Cleveland Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 12/22/2020 10y0m0d 09/27/20302020-1143

(416) Weece, Laquantae
Kartez Alan
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0863639 Payne Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/15/2024 2y0m0d 10/12/2025CF-2019-
0256

Payne Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 10/15/2024 12y0m0d 10/12/2025CF-2023-
0082

Logan Aggravated Assault And
Battery

1 10/04/2024 2y0m0d 10/12/2025CF-2020-
0006
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(417) Weed, Jason Tyler
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0823310 Oklahoma Conspiracy1 10/05/2018 20y0m0d 08/24/20262017-6274

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS2 10/05/2018 20y0m0d 08/24/20262017-6274

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 10/05/2018 10y0m0d 08/24/20262017-6274

Oklahoma Manufacture Of CDS1 10/05/2018 20y0m0d 08/24/20262017-6362

Oklahoma Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

2 10/05/2018 10y0m0d 08/24/20262017-6362

Oklahoma Using Offensive Weapon In
Felony

3 10/05/2018 10y0m0d 08/24/20262017-6362

Oklahoma Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 04/23/2019 8y0m0d 08/24/20262017-208

(418) Weems, Johnathan Lee
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0781667 Lincoln Failure To Register As Sex
Offender

1 11/05/2024 4y0m0d 07/08/2026CF-2023-
0232
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(419) Weems, Ryan Lee
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0436227 Choctaw Eluding Police Officer1 12/13/2022 25y0m0d 07/29/20262021-81

Choctaw Eluding Police Officer1 12/13/2022 25y0m0d 07/29/20262021-104

Choctaw Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 12/13/2022 25y0m0d 07/29/20262021-104

(420) Welch, Aaron Mitchell
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0575889 Tulsa Maiming5 03/14/2022 15y0m0d 07/31/20272019-5931

(421) Welsh, Tina Marie
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2003151 Osage Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent1 11/01/2024 2y0m0d 08/16/2025CF-2020-
0234
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(422) Wetselline, Ronald Lee
III
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

2013590 Caddo Burglary - Second Degree1 03/30/2023 7y0m0d 01/27/2026CF-2022-
0335

(423) White, Marquise
Leland
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0577941 Tulsa Robbery First Degree
Definition

3 04/01/2008 5y0m0d 01/20/99992006-240

Tulsa Murder First Degree1 04/01/2008 999y0m99d 01/20/99992006-240

Tulsa Kidnapping2 04/01/2008 10y0m0d 01/20/99992006-240

(424) White, Wayne William
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

0259767 Wagoner Stalking1 03/20/2018 20y0m0d 08/31/2030CF-2014-
0341

Wagoner Stalking1 03/20/2018 20y0m0d 08/31/2030CF-2014-
0341
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(425) Whitesell, Christopher
Steven
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0127439 Rogers Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 05/16/2023 6y0m0d 06/27/2025CF-2020-
0537

(426) Whitney, Brandon
Charles
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0778046 Tulsa Grand And Petit Larceny
Defined

1 07/17/2024 3y0m0d 10/10/2025CF-2024-
2207

Tulsa Grand And Petit Larceny
Defined

2 07/17/2024 3y0m0d 10/10/2025CF-2024-
2207

(427) Williams, Andre Cordell
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2021101 Muskogee Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

1 10/21/2024 10y0m0d 12/21/2026CF-2023-
0453
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(428) Williams, Shaquille
Oscar
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0648593 Cleveland Robbery Or Attempted
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 04/13/2012 20y0m0d 04/12/20272011-1430

Cleveland Robbery By Force And Fear3 04/13/2012 20y0m0d 04/12/20272011-1430

Cleveland Robbery By Force And Fear4 04/13/2012 20y0m0d 04/12/20272011-1430

(429) Williams, Zackery
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0673401 Grady Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 11/29/2022 7y0m0d 10/30/2029CF-2021-
0035

Grady Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 11/29/2022 7y0m0d 10/30/2029CF-2020-
0014

Grady Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

2 11/29/2022 7y0m0d 10/30/2029CF-2020-
0014

Grady Burglary - Second Degree1 11/29/2022 7y0m0d 10/30/2029CF-2017-
0129

Grady Burglary - Second Degree2 11/29/2022 7y0m0d 10/30/2029CF-2017-
0129

Grady Burglary - Second Degree3 11/29/2022 7y0m0d 10/30/2029CF-2017-
0129

Canadian Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/13/2023 7y0m0d 10/30/2029CF-2020-
0416
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(430) Willis, Christopher
Allen
Commutation - 12
Commutation Hearing
(Initial)

0563779 Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 08/26/2009 10y0m0d 03/17/20292009-2813

Oklahoma Escape After Lawful Arrest1 08/26/2009 7y0m0d 03/17/20292009-3488

Oklahoma Removed/Falsified Or
Unauthorized Ident

1 08/26/2009 5y0m0d 03/17/20292009-4243

(431) Willis, Jeremy Lynn
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0428052 Grady Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 10/12/2022 10y0m0d 08/29/2027CF-2017-
0347

Grady Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/12/2022 15y0m0d 08/29/2027CF-2022-
0167
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(432) Willis, Ricky Hayden
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0691868 Pushmataha Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

4 06/21/2023 6y0m0d 09/04/2025CF-2022-
0061

Haskell Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
- Solicit or Use Services of

1 07/03/2023 4y0m0d 09/04/2025CF-2022-
0058

Atoka Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 07/11/2023 4y0m0d 09/04/2025CF-2019-
0156

Atoka Larceny Of Domestic
Animals

1 07/11/2023 6y0m0d 09/04/2025CF-2013-
0006

Atoka Conspiracy2 07/11/2023 6y0m0d 09/04/2025CF-2013-
0006

(433) Willis, Zachary Douglas
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2003816 Tulsa Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Vehicle

1 09/30/2024 2y0m0d 10/26/2025CF-2024-
2956

Tulsa False Personation1 09/30/2024 3y0m0d 10/26/2025CF-2021-
3768

Tulsa Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

1 09/30/2024 3y0m0d 10/26/2025CF-2021-
3541

Tulsa Grand Larceny (Less than
$1000)

1 09/30/2024 3y0m0d 10/26/2025CF-2021-
1841

INMATE NAME DOC # COUNTY COUNTS/CRIME
SENTENCE

DATE TERM PRDCASE #

OK Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PCAR506 - 10

HEARING DOCKET

  FROM:  04/01/2025   TO:  04/30/2025

PAGE: 201 of 207

PROCESSED: 03/17/2025  07:56 AM

REQUESTOR: Melinda Romero



(434) Wilson, Brian Paul
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0890683 Stephens False Personation1 05/24/2022 15y0m0d 03/29/20362019-4

Stephens Conspiracy1 09/01/2022 10y0m0d 03/29/20362021-203

Stephens Burglary - Second Degree2 09/01/2022 10y0m0d 03/29/20362021-203

(435) Wilson, Rocky Romell
Commutation - 13
Commutation Hearing (Stage
Two)

0445261 Canadian Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 05/14/2021 999y99m99d 01/25/99992015-646

(436) Wolfe, David Lewis
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0424894 Mayes Burglary - Second Degree1 03/15/2016 19y0m0d 05/12/20292015-108

Mayes Arson - Third Degree2 03/15/2016 19y0m0d 05/12/20292015-108

Mayes Poss Of Controlled
Substance

1 08/30/2017 19y0m0d 05/12/20292016-480
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(437) Wrana, Dakota Eugene
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2012679 Rogers Burglary - Second Degree1 08/09/2023 4y0m0d 08/29/2025CF-2022-
0063

Rogers Burglary - Second Degree1 08/09/2023 4y0m0d 08/29/2025CF-2022-
0399

Rogers Burglary - Second Degree2 08/09/2023 4y0m0d 08/29/2025CF-2022-
0399

Rogers Burglary - Third Degree3 08/09/2023 2y0m0d 08/29/2025CF-2022-
0399

Rogers Burglary - Third Degree4 08/09/2023 2y0m0d 08/29/2025CF-2022-
0399

Rogers Burglary - Third Degree5 08/09/2023 2y0m0d 08/29/2025CF-2022-
0399

Rogers Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

6 08/09/2023 4y0m0d 08/29/2025CF-2022-
0399

Rogers Rec/Poss/Conc Stolen
Property $1000

7 08/09/2023 4y0m0d 08/29/2025CF-2022-
0399

Rogers Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 08/09/2023 4y0m0d 08/29/2025CF-2022-
0455
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(438) Wright, David Ray
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

0864835 Oklahoma Burglary - Second Degree1 03/08/2024 10y0m0d 06/11/2025CF-2023-
3652

Oklahoma Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

2 03/08/2024 10y0m0d 06/11/2025CF-2023-
3652

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/08/2024 3y0m0d 06/11/2025CF-2023-
3625

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/08/2024 3y0m0d 06/11/2025CF-2023-
3673

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/08/2024 3y0m0d 06/11/2025CF-2023-
3648

Oklahoma Unauthorized Use Of A
Vehicle

1 03/08/2024 3y0m0d 06/11/2025CF-2023-
2851

(439) Yahola, Charles
Edward
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0605397 Tulsa Trafficking In Illegal Drugs1 09/14/2017 20y0m0d 07/23/20372017-3750
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(440) Yeager, Amy
Parole - 03 Administrative
Parole Hearing

2015608 Craig Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 01/26/2024 5y0m0d 11/08/2025CF-2019-
0019

(441) Yoder, Brent Alen
Stage II - 04 Parole Hearing
(Stage II)

2017485 Kingfisher Burglary - Second Degree1 04/09/2024 5y0m0d 03/10/2026CF-2024-
0018

Kingfisher Domestic Abuse By
Strangulation

2 04/09/2024 3y0m0d 03/10/2026CF-2024-
0018

Kingfisher Malicious Injury To
Property - Over $1000

3 04/09/2024 2y0m0d 03/10/2026CF-2024-
0018

Kingfisher Domestic Abuse - Second &
Subsequent

4 04/09/2024 3y0m0d 03/10/2026CF-2024-
0018
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(442) Young, Deontay
Reshaun
Stage I - 01 Parole Hearing
(Stage I)

2000797 Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

1 10/21/2022 8y0m0d 10/20/2025CF-2021-
1325

Tulsa Assault &/Or Battery
W/Dangerous Weapon

2 10/21/2022 8y0m0d 10/20/2025CF-2021-
1325

Tulsa Con/Felons Prohib/Carry
Firearms

1 10/21/2022 8y0m0d 10/20/2025CF-2021-
3934

Tulsa False Personation2 10/21/2022 8y0m0d 10/20/2025CF-2021-
3934

(443) Young, Jemerio Jacoby
SIR - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

2001979 Comanche Discharging Firearm Into
Dwelling

1 03/04/2024 4y0m0d 11/29/2027CF-2018-
0189

(444) Young, Matthew Grant
Re-Entry - 11 Re-Entry
Hearing

0717446 Cleveland Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 02/20/2024 5y0m0d 01/05/2026CF-2024-
0046
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(445) Youngblood, Robert
Demorris
Parole - 16 Parole Hearing
(Board)

0224995 Tulsa Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 07/16/2024 5y0m0d 08/15/2025CF-2023-
0339

Tulsa Malicious Injury To
Property - Over $1000

1 07/16/2024 5y0m0d 08/15/2025CF-2023-
2876

Tulsa Dui - Liquor Or Drugs/Apcv1 07/16/2024 5y0m0d 08/15/2025CF-2024-
0784

Tulsa Dist of CDS/Poss W/Intent
(Schedule III, IV, V or
Marijuana)

1 07/16/2024 5y0m0d 08/15/2025CF-2024-
0797

Tulsa Failure To Display Tax
Stamp On CDS

2 07/16/2024 3y0m0d 08/15/2025CF-2024-
0797

Tulsa Acquire Proceeds From
Drug Activity

3 07/16/2024 3y0m0d 08/15/2025CF-2024-
0797

Tulsa Dist Of CDS/Poss W/Intent1 07/16/2024 5y0m0d 08/15/2025CF-2024-
1249
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